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20 Corporate Place
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For general inquiries, registrations and
transfers contact our Customer Service Team
Isabelle Passaretti or Golda-Anne Nabila at:
1-855-756-8300 ext 277

Email: BrownSwiss@holstein.ca

Fax: 519-763-3502

Web: www.browncow.ca

About the Cover:
Jolly Elisium Mazie By Leighside Farms Ltd

Have a great photo you'd like featured on the
cover? Send it in with a little description to
BrownSwiss@holstein.ca

Season’s Greetings, Happy Holidays, and
All the Best for a Prosperous New Year.
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Canadian Brown Swiss and Braunvieh
Board of Directors

Dave Rousseau, Stefan Gubelmann, Ashley Vander Kooi, lan Peden,
President, Vice-President, British Columbia Alberta
Quebec Ontario ash.vand@hotmail.com swisstraditionbv@yahoo.ca
Fermebrownheaven@gmail.com gubelman@tcc.on.ca

Fred Mathys, Shirley Dortmans, Isabelle Dupré,
Manitoba Ontario Quebec
Fmathys@live.ca dortholmeholsteins@gmail.com isadupre@hotmail.com

Feel free to contact any of your Directors if you have any comments, questions, inquiries, or feedback you'd like to provide.

Thank you Canadian Brown Swiss & Braunvieh members for your continued support to the breed. If you would like to have your farm profiled
in our newsletter, or if you have any pictures we can use for publications send them to BrownSwiss@holstein.ca

- Canadian Brown Swiss and Braunvieh
Welcomes New Membews(‘)ctober 2024

Membership Name Prefix City / Town Prov.

TAKES TWO FARM LTD TAKESTWO SHINIMICAS NS
SELINER DAIRY SELINER BEACHBURG ON
BYLSMA FARMS LTD BLYTH ON
REDSTONE HOLSTEINS INC REDSTONE EUGENE O]\
COUNTRY JOY HOL-STEINS ELMIRA ON
WILLIAM MALENFANT SAINT-CYPRIEN QC
XAVIER MALENFANT SAINT-CYPRIEN QcC
MELANIE DAIGLE MELINA DRUMMOND-VILLE

FERME COURDO SENC COURDO LEFEBVRE QcC

We extend our new members a warm welcome to the Canadian Brown Swiss & Braunvieh family. As a new member, would you like to be profiled in
our newsletter? Email BrownSwiss@holstein.ca

03 www.browncow.ca
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Message from Our President

It's always interesting to see the growing interest other
breeders are taking in our breed. More and more
producers are willing to try out a few Brown Swiss in their
herd because of the way they mix easily with Holsteins.
Once again, this year we were very well represented by
young people at various shows across the country, and
more than nine heifers were shown at the TD Classic held
during the Royal Agricultural Winter Fair.

Our Promotion Committee worked hard to recognize and
honour all the young people who showed their Brown
Swiss animals at these shows. To thank these young
breeders, we've had clipboards branded with the Canadian
association’s logo, which will be sent to them as gifts.

Despite our ad published in The Bell magazine, only one
person has come forward to join the By-laws Committee.
We have already started work on fine-tuning our by-laws
to ensure that everything is technically compliant and best
represents the interests of all breeders in Canada, both
Braunvieh and Brown Swiss.

For many years, we have heard how the Brown Swiss

population in the United States dominates that of Canada.
It would therefore be hard to overlook the quality of the

04

Canadian exhibits at this year's World Dairy Expo. Brown
Heaven Farm was rewarded for their work during the
show and received the Premier Breeder banner, a first for
a Canadian Brown Swiss breeder. Nearly 400 Brown Swiss
animals were shown in Madison, the largest turnout we've
seen for our breed in a long time.

It is with great anticipation and excitement that we look
forward to naming the Star Brood Cows in December. This
honour is granted to the cows best able to pass on to their
offspring their ability to produce large quantities of fat and
protein while possessing solid conformation.

Dave Rousseau

2025 AGM will be

virtual in March, watch
for details!

www.browncow.ca



News from British Columbia
BC 4-H Appreciation

BC had three members achieve recognition with Brown Swiss this year! Two members (Chloe and Emma) from the
Agassiz Rainbow 4 H club took part in 4 fairs around the Fraser Valley this summer and fall, Maple Ridge Fair, Chilliwack

Fair, PNE and Agassiz Fall Fair.

Senior Showmanship Champions, Emma Dinn with Brown Swiss Champions, Vivianne with Brookfield

Lone Prairie JJP Daniella (Reserve) and Chloe Vander Elisium Brunsli (Honorable mention), Emma Dinn

Kooi with Lone Prairie Doboy Kaylani (Champion). with Lone Prairie JJP Daniella (reserve) and Chloe

Judge Debbie Schwaerzle. PNE 2024. Vander Kooi with Lone Prairie Doboy Kaylani (Grand
champion). PNE 2024.

Conformation Champion Chloe Vander Kooi with Showmanship Champion Chloe Vander Kooi with
Lone Prairie Doboy Kaylani and Judge Debbie Lone Prairie Doboy Kaylani and Judge Debbie
Schwaerzle. PNE 2024. Schwaerzle. PNE 2024.

www.browncow.ca
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News from Alberta

Hello Everyone,

These last few months, life has been very busy for us. We
had company all summer long and also worked on a few
planned and unplanned projects. However, this is not at
all a complaint, because it was fun. Then, close to the end
of October, Aaron Hiltz of Nova Scotia flew to Edmonton
to visit us. We spent two days together, looking at and
talking about Braunvieh. Shortly after Aaron’s visit, a day
before Farmfair move-in, three bred heifers started their
journey to his family near Aylesford, NS. Also, two heifer
calves went from Farmfair to the Hicks family near Moose
Jaw, SK.

And now, we truly are ready for a rest, starting right after
this year's Farmfair is over.

In the meantime, below some photos from last year's show
that were missed or had incomplete captions in the last
Bell.

Like everyone else, we will now have fun to prepare for
the upcoming Festive Season by planning get-togethers
with family and friends. We wish all of you a Very Merry
Christmas and a Healthy and Happy New Year. We hope
that 2025 will bless all of us with timely rains and good
crops.

Verena Peden
Secretary-Manager,
Alberta Braunvieh Association

Farmfair International 2023

Mira Showing Kokonut
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Shaely Junck with her 4-H heifer Swiss Tradition
Kandy made 2nd and Reserve Junior Champion

www.browncow.ca



News from Alberta

Farmfair International 2023

Swiss Tradition won the Breeders Herd (1st out of 3) with Mira Shaely with Kandy.
and Shaely adding their 4-H heifers to Delux with Lexus and bull Kash Well-deserved rest after a long morning.

7-year old Swiss Tradition Delux with her bull calf Swiss Tradition Lexus at side made Grand Champion Female and then Grand Champion in
the “All Other Breeds” class, qualifying them to go to the Supreme. Verena was leading Delux and Sarah Junck was leading Lexus. they both
enjoyed it, as can be seen from their faces, and Delux and Lexus didn‘t mind it either

Ty

Supreme Show

www.browncow.ca
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\SWISS TRADITION'S, ., pr0v0/5.

Raising Original Braunvieh since 1984 | y

lan and Verena Peden Albert and Michaela Fox

Leduc County, Alberta ' Delburne, Alberta
swisstraditionbv@gmail.com | foxfarmsbv@gmail.com

Tel. (780) 886-1726 ' Tel. (780) 521-0185



4-H Appreciation

Adelynn Fetterley writes: Papa asked me if | would be
interested in 4-H and showing a heifer. He let me choose
one of the Braunvieh calves - | named her Lollipop. We
worked with her. She is a feisty little girl. Has a mind of
her own at times. The first time | showed her at Edgerton
4-H show, she was about 3 weeks old, | did have help.
She did the Jersey flop. We went to St. Paul, where
people haven’t seen many Braunvieh. Most entries are
Angus - Lollipop got a good review there and did well
until leaving the ring. Then Lollipop was Lollipop, acting
up. | did win the best stall sign there. | was able to get
more experience at Vermillion and she did pretty good
again until we left the ring - silly girl. Looking forward to
the next 4-H year.

Steer Project Name: DIESEL

Breed: Original Braunvieh

“My name is Jacob Schlegel. I'm 12 years old and am

in grade 7 at Calmar Secondary School. | enjoy working
in the field haying and love working with cows. | like
working with my grandparents and family on the farm,
gardening and helping my mom with the chickens. | love
fishing in the summer and sledding in the winter. | dislike
my mom'’s geese. |I'm enjoying my first year in this club
and the new friends | have made. This is my first year
raising a market steer and | am really happy with how
Diesel has come along so far! He's a really good boy!

My goal for the next year is to raise a heifer project and
maybe another market steer. | want to thank my parent,
grandparents, and club for all the support and help they
have given me. Here's to a fun show and sale!

Eloise Laroque writes:

“My name is Eloise Laroque of Duck
Lake, SK and | am 14 years old. |
showed Larrah in 4-H for my heifer
project and placed third in class.”

www.browncow.ca
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Madeleine Schimann’s 4-H Story: My name is Madeleine. |
am a sixteen-year-old member of Prince George Northwest
4-H Club in British Columbia, Canada. This past year, | had
the pleasure of raising my very own Braunvieh steer whom

| named Linus after the adorable blanket-carrying character
in Charlie Brown. Linus lived up to his name 100 percent.
He was playful, sweet, irresistibly cute and incredibly
curious. He loved humans and scratches, which made him
an excellent 4-H steer. Halter training him was not very
difficult, and he was quick to learn how to stand still and
set his feet properly. At the BC Northern Exhibition, he
finished at 1,265 pounds and won Reserve Champion Rate
of Gain at 3.91 pounds per day. Once butchered, he had

a very satisfactory lean yield of 63% and grade AA quality
meat. My South African buyers told me that this was some
of the best beef they have ever tasted. | highly recommend
Braunvieh to anyone purchasing beef. You won't be
disappointed by this gentle and adorable breed!

Shaely Junck showed her 4-H Cow-Calf Project, “Kandy"
with her calf “Misty” at the Leduc 4-H Beef Club
Achievement Day. Shaely is 11 years old and is in her
3rd year of 4-H. Shaely is passionate about building her
Braunvieh herd, and spends many hours a day with her
animals, grooming and caring for them.

10

Zoé Schimann'’s 4-H Story - Brown Betty

Hello! My name is Zoé Schimann. | am 11 years old and live in
Prince George, British Columbia, Canada. | am a member of
the Northwest 4-H Club. My heifer Brown Betty was born on
April 19, 2023 at the Double H Ranch owned by local breeders
Tom Houchen and Joanne Hawkins. Brown Betty is my very

first heifer project. She is 3/4 Braunvieh and 1/4 Black Angus.
Brown Betty is very friendly. She was very easy to halter train
and rarely spooks. | have even trained Brown Betty to let me
ride her! | can ride her anytime unless she is in a particularly
grumpy mood. Currently | am training her to respond to reins.
At the BC Northern Exhibition, Brown Betty weighed in at 930
pounds. Brown Betty and | placed second row in the Heifer Class
and in Grooming and Showmanship. | will be improving on her
feet positioning at our next show. As she matures and fills out
her frame, | am sure she will become a fine-looking cow. This
summer, | bred her to a smaller, gentle Black Angus bull named
Oscar and | am very excited to calf her in March 2025. | chose a
smaller bull because this is Brown Betty’s first calf as well as ours
and because she is a smaller cow. | would highly recommend
Braunvieh as a first-time beef or heifer 4-H project or as first-time
cattle owners!




Jans Family 4-H: Taylor, Riley, Bobbie and Harlie Jans
each showed two projects in the Cowtown 4-H Club -
each had one cow-calf entry and one open heifer entry.
Harlie liked doing public speaking and being the Club’s
President. Bobbie did a great job as the Treasurer and
showing her cows.

This is the 2nd year in 4-H for both girls and they had
fun spending hours with their bovines. Riley is a big help
to his sisters with halter breaking. With his strength and
muscles, he is able to hold on to the calves during their
training. Riley’s favourite part about 4-H is working with
the cows and learning how to feed them.

Taylor is an awesome big brother and always makes sure
to help his younger siblings with the everyday feeding.
Taylor also built a tack cupboard and makes sure the
show supplies are taken care of. The four siblings make
up a great team, working and playing and having fun
showing Braunvieh cattle.

Their plans are for each of them to show a 3-year-old
cow-calf, a 2-year-old pair and a heifer calf project for
the 2024-25 4-H year. Through the motto “Learn to Do
by Doing”, they continue to grow. Bobbie says: “even
though you make mistakes, the important part is to keep
learning”.

1

Steer Project Name: COOKIE

Breed: Original Braunvieh

“My name is Jessica Schlegel, I'm 10 years old and am
in grade 5 at New Humble Community School. This is
my first year raising a market beef project and my first
show and sale! | enjoy riding horses, cuddling my kittens
and helping out on the farm. My 4 H goal for this year

is to get more confident working with cows. | hope to
continue with a beef project or two next year. | am very
excited for summer break as | enjoy swimming and

paddle boarding!”

Lizzy and Riley Jans

www.browncow.ca
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Farmfair 2024

Farmfair International was an amazing event for Braunvieh Cattle,
Braunvieh Breeders, friends, and many new friendships made. As | write
this, | finally caught up on some sleep and, looking back on the week in
Edmonton, Alberta, | am so thankful for all the wonderful experiences and
special moments we had.

Monday November 4, 2024, the cattle arrived and were tied in Tie-Outs.
The stalls were set up in anticipation of the work for bath day for the
cattle on Tuesday. lan Peden was so kind to have our wood chips spread
in the stalls for our cattle. My children worked together and quickly set
up the tables and booth for the stall. It was great to see lan and Verena
Peden and Michaela Fox of Swiss Tradition when we arrived along with
Sara Junck and Shaely Junck. The weather was nice; no rain nor snow. It
was a long eight-and-a-half-hour trip for the cattle, myself and my five
children, Jordan, Taylor, Riley, Bobbie and Harlie Jans, along with one
more sidekick, Colt Needham. Asia Nickel met us there and was a huge
help in getting things settled in. My husband Bryce Jans once again
stayed home to tend to the rest of the animals on the farm and ranch.

Tuesday was Wash Day! Jesse Mitchell joined us that morning in helping
wash cows along with Asia, Jordan, Bobbie and Harlie in the wash bays.
By the time all the cattle were washed, Harlie had her second bath for the
day too! Back in the stalls Taylor, Riley, Colt, and Dieter Schamber were
the Drying Team, blowing them dry and getting them ready to be fitted
with Riley Jans and Megan Bond. Verena, Michaela, Sara and Shaely were
busy on Monday getting cows washed and cleaned too. | made meals in
the crockpot, air fryer and kettle to keep all the crew fed. Alana Scham-
ber, another Braunvieh Breeder from Tin Forest Farm, brought delicious
burritos and chips to go along with the breakfast burritos and egg bites.
The food was delicious and it was nice to have friends come to support. It
was a long night as Taylor and | finished grooming the last of the heifers.
We made sure all the show halters and cattle class numbers were in order
for the show. The rest of the kiddos went back to the Airbnb to get some
rest before the big show day.

It was a very early morning on Wednesday, as it was Show day and the
show started at 8:00AM! Everyone needed to be fed including all the
crew. First, the cows were fed and everyone worked together to make
sure they were again clean and ready to go to the show ring. Show halters
were on, show harnesses and show sticks ready, combs in pockets and
everyone had their best clothes on, including all the little girls had their
hair braided. It was a first-time experience for Dieter Schamber and Asia
Nickel in the Show ring and they both did a wonderful job showing cattle.
Much like the 4-H Motto: “Learn to do by doing”, this is what youth

in Braunvieh are doing. | am so thankful first to my children for sharing
their love of Braunvieh with others and all the hard work they put in to
make things happen. Sara, Elouise, Michaela, and Verena showed Swiss

Tradition cattle. Jordan, Asia, Bobbie, Harlie, Dieter, and Riley all showed
Vos Braunvieh cattle. Taylor, Colt, Jasper, Alana, Raya, Shaely, and lan

all helped make sure animals stayed fed and clean, ready for the classes
in the show. Alana made yummy sandwiches and there were assorted
squares and snacks for everyone. The cows and crew were all exhausted
after the show and everyone needed a nap.

Thursday, Friday and Saturday were days spent visiting with other breed-
ers, friends, and potential new breeders. Bruce and Lori Anderson called
to wish us well. Kelly Bonwick came by for lunch and a visit and to see
the cattle. It was great to see Mira Schamber, a past exhibitor and friend
come for a visit too. Dan and Carmen Bremault also made a trip to come
for a visit and see the cattle. | plan to catch up with other breeders within
the next month to have a visit and share a bit about Farmfair International
2024.

As many of you readers may know, | wrecked my leg in the Spring tearing
the hamstrings off and needing a donor support to get my leg fixed. |
was very grateful to make this trip with my children. My leg continues

to improve and hopefully next year | will not need the extra support of

a walker! | was happy to make meals and share so nobody went hungry.

It is with humility | say thank you to everyone who helped make this trip
possible. First, thank you to my children: Jordan, Taylor, Riley, Bobbie,
and Harlie who all share the love of our Braunvieh cattle and pitch in with
all the work. Secondly, thank you to lan and Verena Peden for all the sup-
port over the years and the continued support for the Braunvieh breed

as well as to my family. Thank you to Sara and Shaely Junck, Alana, Raya,
Mira, Dieter, and Jasper Schamber’s Family, Asia Nickel, Colt Needham,
Kelly Bonwick, Michaela Fox, Jesse Mitchell, and Megan Bond for all the
help with work and getting cattle fed, cared for and ready for show. Lastly,
thank you to my husband, Bryce Jans who loves and supports me and our
family in showing cattle and tending to matters at home. It is because of
Bryce and his support we are able to make the trip and do the things we
love. We hope to see you all and new people to Farmfair International
2025 in Edmonton next year.

Saturday night we headed out and made it home on Sunday morning. It
was a long week but a week full of memories and fun times too!

The placings and show details can be seen on the link included and there
will be more pictures to come for the next Bell. The Braunvieh cattle
showed in the "All Other Breeds” Show.

FARMFAIR 2024 VIDEO: AOB Show Broadcast, Edmonton, AB
y-YAXWNESINWKTJn

https://www.youtube.com/live/JjpR8Mmv3nU?

- Dana Vos
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Greetings from Manitobal

We are nearing the end of our harvest season and have
much to be thankful for as we are busy preparing for
winter.

As an Association, we were able to get together two times
this year. Our Annual Meeting was held in April, 2024, in
Carman, Manitoba, with eleven people present.

Then, on July 28th 2024, we had our Brown Swiss Picnic at
Four Oak Farms, Kleefeld, Manitoba. There were thirty-
three people present, and we enjoyed good food and
visiting.

Fred Mathys presented a summary of production records
submitted by our Manitoba farms.

Congratulations to Four Oak Farms for achieving the
highest records in most of the categories for 2023. We
also enjoyed a Barn Tour and some opportunity to cool
off with water guns! It is always a pleasure to get together
with our friends in the Manitoba Brown Swiss Association.
Thank you to the Dueck’s - Armin and Antje, Marcus and
Paige and your families, for your warm hospitality!

Best wishes to everyone. | hope your winter goes well,
and that you have a wonderful Christmas!

Linda Doerksen, Secretary Treasurer,
Manitoba Brown Swiss Association







The Story of

Tailormade Farm

The Tailormade Farm started
with Brown Swiss in 2017 with
three aging but enthusiastic
partners. We all love to work
with Brown Swiss animals. We
are located 10 minutes south
of Brandon, Manitoba.

The farm has Holsteins,
Jerseys, and around 35 Brown
Swiss (15 cows and 20 young
cattle). All the animals at the
farm are oriented for show.

The majority of Brown Swiss
have the potential to be
successful as show cattle.
Seven of eight mature cows
are EX, first and second
calves are Classified between
GP84 and VG88.

16

3 Pictured at 2 years old, Windy is a member of

the W family.
3 Reserve All American 2-year-old.
. 6th generation All American Honoree.

EX92 EX91 EX92 EX93 EX94

2.0 9508KG 4.0% 3.6%
4.4 11095KG 3.8% 3.4%
6.9 11166KG 3.7% 3.7%

BLESSING WIN V OSBORN NICE ETV EX91

3 Pictured in 2018.

. All Canadian Intermediate Yearling.

3 Honorable All American Intermediate Yearling
Heifer Madison 2018.

EX91 EX91 EX92 EX91 VG89

2.3 9136KG 4.2% 3.4%
3.5 10157KG 3.7% 3.3%
4.7 10493KG 4.4% 3.4%
5.6 10130KG 3.4% 3.6%
6.7 11789KG 3.8% 3.4%

LAURIE & DONNA HARP
Box 127

RR1, BRANDON MB R7A 5Y1
Phone: (204) 728-8448

ETV EMBRYOS FOR SALE FROM
WINDY X FAMOUSE - RAMPAGE - DOBOY

BLESSING GARBRO B WINDY ET EX92 BROWN HEAVEN BIGSTAR FLORENCE EX91

3 Pictured in 2018

3 1ST 5-year-old Minnesota Fair 2023.
. 3rd group of 3 Brown Heaven Herd.
L]
L]
L]

All American Honorable mention.

All Canadian Junior Calf 2018

Honorable Mention Minnesota State fair.
EX91 EX91 EX92 EX91 VG89

2.3 9175KG 3.9% 3.8%
3.6 9589KG 4.3% 3.8%

R HART ALL-STAR 249 RITZY VG86 2Y

Ritzy is one of the best young cows in the barn.
1st Place Winter Yearling Minnesota State.

3rd Place Winter Yearling Madison.

Honorable Mention All American 2022..

6th generation All American Honoree.

2.3 8123KG 4.7% 3.7%

FRED MATHYS

Box 155

WAWANESA, MB ROK 2G0
Phone:(204) 730-5990

Email:fmathys54@hotmail.com

www.browncow.ca



Greetings to our Brown Swiss breeders and friends across Canada. Here in Ontario we have been enjoying a glorious
Autumn with warm sunny days and a little bit of rain at times. The foliage was beautiful, but finally the leaves have almost
all fallen. It is hard to believe that winter is almost here.

We would like to thank Ontario Joint Dairy Breeds for sponsoring us this year to support Youth Showmanship. We were
able to present a sweatshirt with our Ontario logo to the 4-H members in our province who finished a project with a
Brown Swiss calf. These members were from ten different counties.

From Leeds County, Deacon Scott showed a Brown Swiss calf. Prince Edward County had one member, Alexa Prinzen.
From Wellington County, the member was Arielle Bauman. The members from Grey County were Bennett Huesing,
Jaiden Stull, and Sidney Sicard. In Brant County the members were Brooke Caine, Marcy Holt and Kayden Dougherty.
Our members from Frontenac County were Cohen Brown and Elizabeth Stoodley. Huron County had a big showing
with Courtney Gubelmann, Katrina Gubelmann, Rachel Gras, Simon Gubelmann, and Sam Kramer and Simon Kramer.
Gwyneth Smith and Kurtis Moore finished their projects in Durham West. In Bruce County, our members were Isla Bell
Palmer, Julia Ferrier, Maria Weber, Molly King, and Sarah Weber. Zoel Lang from Essex County also finished a project
with a Brown Swiss Calf.

We would like to thank all of the 4-H leaders for putting in so much time and effort to help the young people finish their
projects. They are the future of our breed.

We will soon be preparing for the Holiday Season. Best wishes to everyone for the holidays and the New Year from the
Ontario Brown Swiss members.

Tracy Reid, Secretary Treasurer
Ontario Brown Swiss Association

R
= Advertise in The Bell

Members of Canadian Brown Swiss and Braunvieh Association can advertise in the Newsletter at the special rates
listed below. If you are interested in putting an ad in a future magazine, send us an email at BrownSwiss@holstein.
ca. Size, price and specifications are noted below.

Advertisement sizes & member price per issue:

Size of Page B&W Colour
Full Page $120.00 $140.00
1/2 Page $70.00 $90.00
1/4 Page $50.00 $70.00
Inside Cover (Front or Back) $140.00 $160.00

*Industry Related Ads are welcomed - contact us for pricing

Note Ad Design Specifications:
CMYK at 300 ppi in PDF format to ensure high quality

17 www.browncow.ca
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ROYAL AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR
Brown Swiss TD Classic Exhibitors

It was a large coloured breed class with Ayrshire, Guernsey, Milking Shorthorn, and Canadienne.

Brown Swiss Winter Heifer
Born between December 1st, 2023 and February 29th, 2024.

4. RED LAWN HB FAMOUS CANDY
BSCANF14790785
Bennett Huesing, Markdale, ON.

9. NOR BELLA DIXON PINEAPPLE
BSCANF14623996
Marla Weber, Kincardine, ON.

19. NOR BELLA DIXON ELSA
BSCANF14623993
Molly King, Kincardine, ON.

Brown Swiss Fall Heifer
Born between September 1st, 2023 and November 30th, 2023.

15. ACCLAIMED CARTER ARIANA - ET
BSCANF14783592
Brooke Cain, Paris, ON.

17. BALLY BRIGHT TATER TOT
BSCANF14625747
Zoel Lang, Essex, ON.

Brown Swiss Summer Yearling Arielle Bauman
Born between June 1st, 2023 and August 31st,2023

-1
:
:
:

13. NOR BELLA FALCO PIXIE
BSCANF14623986
Sarah Weber, Kincardine, ON.

20. PRINSVILLE ELISIUM BELLE
BSCANF14397831
Alexa Prinzen, Bloomfield, ON.

Brown Swiss Spring Yearling
Born between March 1st, 2023 and May 31st, 2023

6. TOP ACRES C WIZZIE CHILL ETV
BSUSAF68226337
Arielle Bauman, Rockwood, ON.

18. NOR BELLA EASTON DAYDREAM
BSCANF14623938
Julia Ferrier, Kincardine, ON.

18 www.browncow.ca



News from Ontario

2024 Kincardine Show Results

The Kincardine Brown Swiss Show was held at the Kincardine Fairground on August 31st 2024. This year there were three farms
exhibiting 16 heifers. Special thank you to our Judge, Sam Johnston!

Placing Exhibitor Animal

SPRING CALF (MARCH 1st/24 - MAY 31st/24)

1 Norbella Acres NOR BELLA PERFECTION ELIZ-ABETH

2 Jaiden Stull EDGE VIEW DESIRAE ETV
WINTER CALF (DEC. 1st/23 - FEB. 29th/24)

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA DIXON PINEAPPLE

2 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA DIXON SONYA

3 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA DIXON ELSA
FALL CALF (SEPT. 1st/23 — NOV. 31st/23)

1 Jaiden Stull RED LAWN HB FAMOUS TRIXIE

2 Gubelmann Brown Swiss GUBELMANN ANIS DUMPLING
SUMMER YEARLING (JUNE 1st/23 — AUG. 31st/23)

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA FALCO PIXIE

2 Jaiden Stull HIGHBEAM FAMOUS THUNDER

3 Gubelmann Brown Swiss GUBELMANN PERFECTION FERRERO
SPRING YEARLING (MARCH 1ST - MAY 31ST, 2023)

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA EASTON DAY-DREAM

2 Gubelmann GUBELMANN DESIGN CASSIE
WINTER YEARLING (DEC. 1ST, 2022 - FEB. 28TH, 2023)

1 Jaiden Stull JENLAR RASTA WISH ETV
FALL YEARLING (SEPT. 1ST - NOV. 31ST, 2022

1 Jaiden Stull GROVES VIEW FC TINY
JUNIOR HERD

1 Nor Bella Acres

2 Gubelmann Brown Swiss
JUNIOR SHOWPERSON

1 Maria Weber

2 Payton Staples

3 Simon Kramers
INTERMEDIATE SHOWPERSON

1 Simon Gubelmann
SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP

1 Sarah Weber

2 Molly King

3 Courtney Gubelmann
GRAND CHAMPION SHOWMAN

1 Sarah Weber
RESERVE CHAMPION SHOWMAN

1 Maria Weber
HONORABLE MENTION

1 Molly King
RESERVE CHAMPION SHOWMAN

1 Maria Weber
GRAND CHAMPION HEIFER (OPEN DAIRY SHOW)

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA DIXON PINEAPPLE
RESERVE CHAMPION HEIFER

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA FALCO PIXIE
GRAND CHAMPION HEIFER (BROWN SWISS SHOW)

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA EASTON DAY-DREAM
RESERVE CHAMPION HEIFER

1 Nor Bella Acres NOR BELLA DIXON PINEAPPLE
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News from Ontario

2024 Hanover Show Results

The Hanover Brown Swiss Show was held at the Hanover fairgrounds on August 9, 2024.
Special thank you to our Judge, Tyler Canning!

Placing Exhibitor
GRAND CHAMPION AND BEST UDDER IN SHOW
1 Kingsway/ London Dairy

RESERVE CHAMPION COW

1 Gubelmann Brown Swiss
JUNIOR CHAMPION HEIFER- OPEN CLASS
JUNIOR CHAMPION

1 NorBella Acres
RESERVE CHAMPION

1 London Dairy
4H CHAMPION SHOWPERSON

1 Brooke Cain (Sr)

2 Sarah Weber (Sr)

3 Jaiden Stull (Jr)

4 Bennett Huesing (Jr)
JUNIOR CALF (MAR, APR, MAY 2024)

1 Jaiden Stull

2 NorBella Acres
INTERMEDIATE CALF (DEC 2023, JAN, FEB 2024)

1 London Dairy

2 Bennett Huesing
SENIOR CALF (SEPT, OCT, NOV 2023)

1 Red Lawn

2 Bethel View
SUMMER YEARLING (JUNE, JULY, AUGUST 2023)

1 NorBella Acres

2 Jaiden Stull/ HighBeam Farms
JUNIOR YEARLING (MAR, APR, MAY 2023)

1 NorBella Acres

2 Jaiden Stull
INTERMEDIATE YEARLING (DEC 2022, JAN, FEB 2023)

1 Jaiden Stull, Molly King, Trevor Martin, Wind Knoll

2 Jaiden Stull

SENIOR YEARLING (SEPT, OCT, NOV 2022)

1 Jaiden Stull
4H JUNIOR CHAMPION CONFIRMATION
1 Sarah Weber
2 Bennett Huesing
3 Julia Ferrier
JUNIOR HERD
1 NorBella Acres
2 Jaiden Stull
JUNIOR 2-YEAR-OLD (MARCH- AUGUST 2022)
1 Nor Bella Acres

SENIOR 2-YEAR-OLD (SEPT 2021-FEB 2022)
1 London Dairy
3-YEAR-OLD (SEPT 2020- AUG 2021)
1
4-YEAR-OLD (SEPT 2019- AUG 2020)
1 Gubelmann Brown Swiss
2 NorBella Acres
PROGENY OF DAM
Jaiden Stull, Molly King, Trevor Martin, Wind Knoll/ Jaiden Stull- Denise/Desirae
PROGENY OF DAM
Jaiden Stull, Molly King, Trevor Martin, Wind Knoll/ Jaiden Stull- Denise/Desirae
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Animal

GROVES VIEW CARTER TABBY

GUBELMAN KINGSLEY CARMEN

NORBELLA FALCO PIXIE

SPRING ROSE NORWIN HARLOW

EDGE VIEW DESIRAE ETV-
NORBELLA PERFECTION ELIZABETH

SPRING ROSE NORWIM HARLOW
RED LAWN HB FAMOUS CANDY

RED LAWN HB FAMOUS TRIXIE
ACCLAIMED CARTER ARIANA ET

NORBELLA FALCO PIXIE
HIGHBEAM FAMOUS THUNDER

NORBELLA EASTON DAYDREAM
EDGE VIEW R WACO ETV

EDGE VIEW D DENISE ETV
JENLAR RASTA WISH ETV

GROVES VIEW FC TINY
NORBELLA FALCO PIXIE
RED LAWN HB FAMOUS CANDY

NORBELLA EASTON DAYDREAM

SONVYA, ELIZABETH, PIXIE
WISH, DESIRAE, TRIXIE

NORBELLA HUGE PANCAKE

KNAPP DD TWILIGHT ETV

GROVES VIEW CARTER TABBY- KINGSWAY

GUBELMAN KINGSLEY CARMEN
NORBELLA SUPREME PEEKATOO ET
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4-H Recognition

Hello! My name is Zoel Lang, and | am in the Essex County 4-H Dairy Club in Ontario. | am very grateful for the
opportunities given to me by all of the youth agriculture organizations that encourage young people like me to be
involved in their communities and to foster connections. It has always been an aspiration of mine to raise, train, and to
show a Brown Swiss heifer, and | was able to fulfill that dream this year when | competed in the TD 4-H Classic at the
Royal Agricultural Winter Fair. It is very encouraging to be acknowledged by your organization when you decide to take
a risk and try something new. My calf's name is Bally Bright Tater Tot, owned by Bally Bright Farms, and she was born

on September 3rd of last year. This show season | took her to the Eastgen Challenge West, our local show event at the
Harrow Fair, as well as the Royal, which was previously mentioned. Special thank you to Vicki and William Morrison for
allowing me to show her! | am glad to have been a part of the niche of Brown Swiss cattle, and this organization bolsters
all of the people involved that partake in raising this uncommon breed. I've included some images of our participation in
show events.

23 www.browncow.ca
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News from Ontario

4-H Recognition

Hil My name is Jaiden Stull, | am 12 years old and | am from Markdale, Ontario. | am a member of both the Canadian
and American Brown Swiss Associations. | am very active in 4 H showing cattle, mainly Brown Swiss. My prefix is
REDLAWN.

The REDLAWN prefix began over 30 years ago with my grandparents John and Sheila Stull. The beginning of their
Brown Swiss journey was when they purchased the West Lawn herd from Sarona Wisconsin in 1984. When | was 9 years
old, my dad bought me my first Brown Swiss cow, GROVES VIEW CARTER TATTLE, she was bred by the Groves family
from Missouri and has been a huge influence in my herd. When the first few heifer calves from GROVES genetics started
hitting the ground, with potential to be the 10th generation VG or EX, we were very excited for the future of these
animals. Since we purchased TATTLE we have bought a few heifers from some of the best Brown Swiss families there are:
WIZARD, WALTZ, DELILAH, SASHA, TRATS, and even SNICKERDOODLE.

| have travelled to many different places to show Brown Swiss. Stillwater, Oklahoma is where | had Reserve Intermediate
Champion of the Southwestern National Junior Brown Swiss show this year with BLESSING OSBORN R BRIEA ET. | was
also very excited to have Champion Winter Heifer Calf with EDGE VIEW D DENISE and Champion Junior Showman in
2023. This August we went to the Ozark Empire State Fair where BLESSING OSBORNE R BRIEA was Grand Champion
Brown Swiss cow in both the open and junior shows in Harrisburg, NY. Last year we took one of our favourite and most
promising heifers, JENLAR RASTA WISH ETV, to World Dairy Expo where | got to exhibit in the International Brown Swiss
Show for the first time! Every year we take a few of our favourite show heifers to the Ontario Brown Swiss Show at the
Hanover fall fair, it is something we look forward to every year.

24 www.browncow.ca



L, 2024 ALL-CANADIAN 4-H CONTEST
Bomswis — Deadline January 12, 2025

& Braunvieh

ASSOCIATION

The All-Canadian 4-H Contest was established to recognize the outstanding animals shown at 4-H shows
across the country for both Brown Swiss and Braunvieh animals.

Classes for the 2024 4-H Contest include:
Brown Swiss Junior Class:

1. Junior Calf-Mar 1/24 — May 31/24

2. Intermediate Calf — Dec 1/23 - Feb 28/24
3. Senior Calf - Sept 1/23 — Nov 30/23

4. Summer Yearling — June1/23 — Aug 31/23
5. Junior Yearling — Mar 1/23- May 31/23

Eligibility
To be eligible for entry in the All-Canadian 4-H Contest the animals must meet one of the following
qualifications:

1. Place 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th or 6th at an accredited 4-H show in Canada
2. Place 1st, 2nd, 3rd or 4th at any other show in North America.

Pictures

e It shall be the responsibility of the exhibitor to secure and supply the photos of animals being entered in
the All Canadian Contest.

* The photos must be 5 x 7 unretouched black and white or colour glossy prints.
Pictures must be made during the current year and show the animals in the same stage of growth as when
she qualified in the show ring.

* The judges will have the authority to remove pictures from the contest if picture quality standards have not
been met.

Entries

® Entries must include one picture and a completed entry form.

e A confirmation email will be sent for each entry.

e All entries must be received by January 12, 2025. There are no exceptions.
e Entry fees: all fees for the 2023 All-Canadian 4-H contest have been waived.

Judging of the Contest

* Entries will be judged by judges selected by the Executive, who will select the winner by placing them 1,
2, 3 (with 7 pts for 1st, 3 pts for 2nd 1 pt for 3rd).

* Once the classes have been placed, the points will be tabulated to determine the winner. (Judges who
have animals in a class will have to abstain from those classes).

Presentation of the award will be made at the 2025 CBSBA Annual Meeting.

Entry forms can be obtained from the Canadian Brown Swiss and Braunvieh Association, 20 Corporate Place,
Brantford, Ontario, N3T 5R4, Phone: 519-756-4720, email: brownswiss@holstein.ca
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Hello Everyone,

| hope you had a good summer. Despite this very busy
season, | would imagine that you were able to take some
time for yourself.

Another year draws to a close for Quebec Board members.
A number of issues have been worked on and discussed
over the past few months.

The updated strategic plan was drawn up with achievable
and realistic objectives and deadlines, which is motivating
for us Directors.

As for the Club's finances, after several meetings,
discussions and budget adjustments, we ended the
financial year with a balanced budget. Needless to say, we
were delighted.

On July 27, the Picnic was held, an event that brings our
breed together as a family. It was a success all round,

with great attendance and good weather! A huge thank
you to the partners, volunteers and owners of Ferme
M.C.F. Leclerc inc. in Trois-Riviéres for their hospitality and
dedication on this day.

The last week of October and the first week of November
saw the annual Brown Swiss Cup. Several farms were
visited by Jean-Yves Goulet, who acted as Judge this year.
We sincerely thank him for accepting this mandate. He was
accompanied by our Technical Advisor, Serge Bilodeau,
and a representative of CIAQ, partner of the event. A
strong turnout from our members gives us reason to
believe that this competition has its place, year after year.
The results were announced at the provincial AGM.

On the genetic side, we have been able to see that our
requirements are actually being addressed. The list of
sires recently proposed is more in line with what breeders
have been asking for, i.e. good fat levels that improve the
fat/protein ratio, a major advantage with the new milk
payment system, not to mention of course a wide variety
of choices for all types of herds.

In 2024, our membership in Quebec remained virtually
unchanged, which is good news given the economic
context of recent years. For those who don't know, there
are advantages to becoming a member. The first year is
free. In addition, 10 transfers of ownership are included.
So, if you happen to sell some beautiful Brown cows to
a new breeder, don't forget to mention it. By the same
token, registering offspring later on will also be easier.

Finally, on a positive note, Brown Swiss Canada has
accepted our proposal for Star Brood cows. We can’t wait
to find out which cows will be the first to be announced!

On November 28, we held our AGM with a wine and
cheese reception. Thank you to our sponsors and to the
generous donors of these cheeses made from Brown Swiss
milk, of coursel

Our special thanks go to the members of last year's
Board of Directors... an outstanding team who are fully
committed to the breed. Thank you for your time, your
dedication and your passion.

Dave Labrie
President, Quebec Brown Swiss Club




LES ELEVAGES CELESTAR INC.

Located in the town of Saint-Célestin, Quebec, the
Véronneau-Saint-Amour family undertook a major challenge
in 2011: a farm transfer between unrelated parties. Following
the dispersal sale of the herd where Guy Véronneau was
manager at the time, he worked as a poultry farm manager for
6 months... only to realize that he couldn’t see himself doing
anything else but dairy farming. So, with 36 kg of quota, the
adventure began. The success of this transfer is due in large
part to a collaboration between a few key people: Mr. René
Bourgeois (building rental/crop purchase), the business owner
who put his animals on consignment, and of course our family
and friends who supported us throughout the years.

__ ™y
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Our first Brown Swiss animals were introduced into the herd
in 2012. We initially opted for this breed based on its good
temperament, hardiness and components, but when we
compared quality, we soon realized that Brown Swiss was
more in line with our budget. Since 2017, we have filled all
the spaces in our barn with bred-and-owned animals. Several
good cows have come and gone, but our favourite was Belle
Suisse, a "“crossbred” who spent 10 years in the herd and had
several offspring. Now that's what we call an ideal cow: one
that has calved six times practically unnoticed! Our 90-head
herd now includes 45 milking cows (?0% BS) with an average
of 9500 kg, 4.4% F and 3.5% P, producing a quota of 60 kg/
day. We use various management tools offered by industry
partners, i.e. milk recording.

\ CHEC FRLES ™
il
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Our main crops are hay, corn, soybeans and oats. At the farm,
we prioritize forage milk and good management. As they say,
as long as the accountant is happy, all is well!

Only 6 years after purchasing the land, machinery and house,
another major project is in the pipeline: modernizing the farm
with a new milking robot and housing facility. This change is
primarily aimed at improving the animals’ well-being to make
up for the labour shortage, and to provide the family with a
better quality of life. We can’t say we're doing it for the next
generation, because they're still too young, but time will

tell. Today, Maxime (17) studies at I'Institut de technologie
agroalimentaire du Québec (ITAQ), Vincent (15) helps out
quite a bit in the barn and David (10) continues to wear a
Case sweater!

In addition to their farm responsibilities, Guy and Sandra are
dedicated to their community. Guy is a volunteer firefighter
and looks after the skating rink with his son, not to mention
several hours devoted to hockey, and Sandra is the town'’s
Mayor. So what's next for this busy family? “Right now, we're
pretty much asking ourselves why we did what we did, when
everything was fine before! Our ultimate goal is to improve
the family’s quality of life and the herd’s performance.”

CVNTIN FRLLD K
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NOW IMPROVED!

2nq¢ EDITION

S
Multi-Breed Animal
and Embryo Sale

éMentorship

At the Quebec Spring Show
in Victoriaville, QC

Holstein
Juebpe

e ———

Valérie Bolduc Serge Bilodeau Steve Lacroix Yan-Eric Petit Jarold Dumouchel

At the Mentorship Sale, each of the consignors commits to making themselves available to accompany the
breeder-buyer as a mentor. It's a great opportunity to network with breeders, learn from each other, and share
ideas and successes! It's also a chance to make meaningful connections and deepen your knowledge about an
area of breeding that may be less familiar to you.

MORE DETAILS TO COME IN THE NEXT FEW MONTHS

MORE INFORMATION:
VIRGINIE BILODEAU, SALES MANAGER, 418-930-6942



Message From the Registrar

I hope you are all staying warm during this winter season!

My big catch this year! A little update from the Registrar’s office...

As of the end of October, we have 1095 registrations
and 720 classifications. Classifications are slightly lower
compared to this time last year; however, registrations
are up! We have also welcomed 9 more new members
between June and October.

="Ta e

If you have any questions or concerns please do not
hesitate to contact me by email at ipassaretti@holstein.
ca or by phone 1 (855) 756-8300, ext. 223. If | happen to
be away, Golda-Anne Nabila will be more than happy to
assist you (gnabila@holstein.ca/ext. 249).

| am looking forward to seeing what the new year has in
store for the Brown Swiss/Braunvieh community.

Take care and Happy Holidays!

- Isabelle Passaretti

By-Law Update: Braunvieh Rules Of Eligibility

The proposed by-law amendment was approved by the Animal Pedigree Act and now implemented. The reason for the
by-law change is to preserve the Original Braunvieh genetics.

4. DNA Profiles
DNA Profiles (Genotypes) shall be filed with the Registrar on the following animals:

i. Braunvieh cattle imported from a foreign country whose Herd Book is recognized by The Board of Directors of
The Association.

ii. All Canadian born bulls that will be used as artificial insemination sires or natural mating sires.

iii. All animals at the time of application shall be subject to a random parentage test at a minimum of one (1) in
every ten (10) animals per breeder. More frequent testing may be requested at the discretion of the Regjistrar.

iv. A calf whose dam has been bred and/or exposed to two (2) or more sires within a period of fourteen days
shall be parentage tested.

v. All Original Purebred Braunvieh females must be tested prior to registration of progeny.

More information can be found online at browncow.ca
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Classification Schedule

DECEMBER JANUARY

EARLY EARLY
ON [MR]: Perth, Lanark, Renfrew, Leeds, Grenville ON [MR]: Lanark, Renfrew, Pontiac, Leeds, Grenville

QC [MR]: Nicolet, Yamaska, Drummond, Pontiac QC [MR]: Nicolet, Yamaska, Drummond

QC: Frontenac, Beauce QC

SK
NB

NS MID

PE ON - [MR]: Grey, Bruce, Huron
NL

QC - Frontenac, Beauce
LATE

Happy Holidays! AB

LATE
BC [MMR]

December 2024 - Brown Swiss Star Brood program automated
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Progeny born afterJanuary 1, 2020 will contribute Classification and

Production points towards their Dam’s Star Brood points.
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Top Bulls Available in Canada: August 2024

To access their full bull profile visit: http://www.brownswissquebec.com/taureaux

LIFETIME PERFORMANCE INDEX

Semex
Semex
Semex
Semex
Unigen

MILK (KG)
Holdstar
Holdstar
Holdstar
Holdstar
Holdstar

% FAT
ABS
Semex
Unigen
Semex
Select
Holdstar

% PROTEIN
Unigen
Holdstar
Semex
Unigen
Genex
Semex

HERD LIFE
Semex
Holdstar
Semex
Semex
Holdstar
Holdstar

SCC
Unigen
Semex
Semex
Semex
Semex
Select
Genex
Select

DAUGHTER FERTILITY
STgenetics
Holdstar
Alta Genetic
Holdstar
Semex
Select
Semex
Holdstar
Genex
Holdstar
Holdstar

CONFORMATION
Semex

STgenetics
STgenetics

Semex

Select

MAMMARY SYSTEM
Semex

STgenetics

Semex

Select

Semex

Unigen

Select

Semex

Holdstar

UDDER DEPTH
Semex

Semex
Holdstar

Select

Semex

Holdstar
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Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
Perry Brook P CRAZY HORSE ETV
Hilltop Acres P PRINCE OCS ETV
Hilltop Acres PC TITOS ETV
PACTOLE

NATHAN
CHAGALL
CARAVAGGIO
VASSRI
VOLKWEIN

Pine-Tree SVEM ETV

Hilltop Acres P PRINCE OCS ETV
RIDLEY

Hilltop Acres PC TITOS ETV
Hilltop Acres P PLAYTIME ETV
DESIGN PP

O MALLEY

Ca Mascari Luth Bloom LOVER
Hilltop Acres P PRINCE OCS ETV
RIDLEY

Hilltop Acres PATRON ETV

HF DARWIN ET

Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
Kiba David Vic DEMBE PP
HALANO P

Abtop Mane SG SULLIVAN
CARAVAGGIO

CHAGALL

PISTON

Hilltop Acres PC TITOS ETV

Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
HALANO P

Kulp-Gen Pactole CHAMPAGNE ET
Hilltop Acres P PLAYTIME ETV
Hilltop Acres SKYFOX ETV
Kulp-Gen Pactole CRUZAN ET

Meado-Brook SEGA Sabre
Kiba David Vic DEMBE PP
Kulp-Gen AltaDOLLAR
CARAVAGGIO

HALANO P

Pine-Tree 9196 JAXSON ETV P
Abtop Mane SG SULLIVAN
DESIGN PP

Richmond-FD FRESNO ET
Superbrown ALFIER
CHAGALL

Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE

La Rainbow Sweet O SULLY ET
Kulp-Terra Daryou CLIFF ET
Hilltop Acres DESPERADO ETV

Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE
Kulp-Terra Daryou CLIFF ET
Hilltop Acres DESPERADO ETV
Jenning Gap TIME OUT

O MALLEY

Hilltop Acres PT POPCORN
Abtop Mane SG SULLIVAN
Loca Malle Hega OMEGA ET

HALANO P

Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
Superbrown JONIO

Hilltop Acres TRICKSTER ETV
Abtop Mane SG SULLIVAN
Superbrown JONIO

2735
2607
2583
2577
2566

1951
1895
1725
1645
1602

0.51
0.44
0.40
0.38
0.36
0.36

0.37
0.35
0.34
0.33
0.33
0.33

115
115
114
112
112
112

113
11
110
109
109
109
109
109

110
108
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
106
106

17
17
16
16
15

18
16
15
14
14
14
14
14
14

13H
12H
10H
10H
10H
9H

UDDER TEXTURE
Semex
STgenetics
STgenetics
STgenetics
Semex
Select
Select
STgenetics
Semex
Semex

MEDIAN SUSPENSORY
Semex

Jenning Gap TIME OUT

La Rainbow Tank SPITFIRE
Brown Heaven R FAMOUS
Cutting Edge SECRET WEAPON
Switzer Tals Drdvl DOBOY ET
Hilltop Acres PAPARAZZI ETV
Cozy Nook Doboy TANK
Cutting Edge MR DEPENDABLE
Shady Lane Swiss APEX ET
Gubelman KACHOW

Switzer Tals Drdvl DOBOY ET

STgenetics La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE
Semex Kulp-Terra Daryou CLIFF ET
Holdstar Superbrown JONIO

Holdstar EASYBULL

FORE ATTACHMENT

Semex Hilltop Acres Roket NITRO ET
Semex HALANO P

Unigen O MALLEY

STgenetics La Rainbow Sweet O SULLY ET
Semex SG HT Biniam CAMILO ET
REAR ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

Semex Kulp-Terra Daryou CLIFF ET'
Holdstar ANTONOV

Semex Jenning Gap TIME OUT
STgenetics Cutting Edge MR DEPENDABLE
STgenetics Hilltop Acres DAIRYSTAR ETV

REAR ATTACHMENT WIDTH

Semex
STgenetics
Semex
Semex
Semex

FEET & LEGS
Holdstar
Semex
Semex

Select
Unigen

DAIRY STRENGTH
Select

STgenetics

Semex

STgenetics

ABS

Select

STgenetics

RUMP
STgenetics
Semex
Semex
STgenetics
Unigen

Kulp-Terra Daryou CLIFF ET

La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE

Hilltop Acres PERFECTION ETV
Hilltop Acres N PLAYMAKER ET
Kulp-Gen Pactole CHAMPAGNE ET

Kiba Bar Sup BARROS ET
Jenning Gap TIME OUT
Abtop Mane SG SULLIVAN
RN R Carter POWERBALL
PISTON

Hilltop Acres DESPERADO ETV
La Rainbow Sweet O SULLY ET
HF DARWIN ET

La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE

HF OCTAGON ET

La Rainbow Sweet SUNNY D ETV
Brown Heaven R FAMOUS

Cutting Edge SECRET WEAPON
Jenning Gap TIME OUT

Switzer Tals Drdvl DOBOY ET

La Rainbow Sweet SASUKE

O MALLEY

AEBAEPEBRAPAEPPOOO

1
10
10
10

17
16
13
13
13

16
16
15
14
13

15
14
13
13
13

1"
11
11
10
10
10
10

13
11
11
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Top LPI & Prospects

BRITISH COLUMBIA

TOP GLPI TOP GPA TOP LPI - PROSPECT TOP PA - PROSPECT
TRADEMARK DYNATMIE JAZZY 1694  PRIORY KINGSLEY JANE 308 2046 LONE PRAIRIE APEX KANDOO 2007 LONE PRAIRIE JONIO DARING 1942
BROOKFIELD APEX PLATINUM 1690  WISSELVIEW TIME OUT ROSIE 1722 LONE PRAIRIE JONMAR YASMINA 1778  CREEKSIDE DEMO 2317 1926
BROOKFIELD APEX EVELYN 1580  PRIORY KINGSLEY DANICA 321 1675 LONE PRAIRIE FACT LEMONADE 2 1773  CREEKSIDE DEMO 2325 1926
WISSELVIEW DEFENDER SANDY 1510  LONE PRAIRIE APEX DANICA 1712 LONE PRAIRIE OMALLEY MILLY 1896
MOUNTAIN CADENCE TIKKA 1656 LONE PRAIRIE NATHAN YVETTE 1894
LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER LOVELY 1545  CREEKSIDE DEMO 2301 1879
LONE PRAIRIE HUGE DEEDEE 1541 CREEKSIDE DEMO 2310 1872
LAIRDS TOTO JINGLE BELLE 1533  LONE PRAIRIE NATHAN DARLING 1856
LONE PRAIRIE FACT LADYBUG 1516 ~ CREEKSIDE DEMO 2306 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2309 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2311 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2314 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2318 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2324 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2328 1842
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2243 1827
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2303 1827
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2304 1827
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2401 1827
CREEKSIDE DEMO 2409 1827
UNIQUE MALIBU 1571 DICKLANDS DAIRY KING DIAMOND-ET 1587 STRADOW SASCHA NORA 1697  STRADOW APEX UMBRELLA 1639
STRADOW SEASIDE BLOOM UNO 1564 EDEL APEX DORA 497 1578
STRADOW APEX NOEL 1546  EDEL JORDYP 483 1572
EDEL JORDY DAFFADIL 499 1546
EDEL APEX DESTINY 506 1520
-+
S
:
m FOUR OAK APEX UTOPIA 2113 FOUR OAK ANTONOQV UMIKO 1971 CRIKSIDE CADENCE PIPER 1708  FOUR OAK NATHAN ESTELLE 1967
FOUR OAK ANTONOV UMIKO 1971 CRIKSIDE TREMENDOUS WANDA 1832 CRIKSIDE BIVER FROLIC 1707 FOUR OAK HELIX VIPPI 1961
FOUR OAK FACT UME 1931 FOUR OAK JONIO TATERTOT 1827  CRIKSIDE BIVER CITRINE 1690  FOUR OAK HELIX ELANI 1917
B CRIKSIDE DEEGAN DIANA 1518 FOUR OAK ANTONOVE DOBBY 1678 FOUR OAK PERFECTION KELLY 1899
\ FOUR OAK ANTONOV TURBO 1641 FOUR OAK TANK TROMBONE 1893
[ FOUR OAK DYNAMITE KITTY 1641 FOUR OAK OMEGA WAGER 1858
é FOUR OAK SILVER VINAY 1636  FOUR OAK JONIO TRINKET 1803
[ FOUR OAK FACT TIGGER 1634 FOUR OAK NATHAN TWEED 1802
FOUR OAK BIVER TUNDRA 1630  FOUR OAK HELIX VALERIE 1784
m FOUR OAK ANTONOV TEASER 1613 FOUR OAK LOVER USCHI 1762
- CRIKSIDE CADENCE WILLIE 1612  CRIKSIDE BANKIT DEDE 1754
d CRIKSIDE DYNAMITE MARATHON 1589 FOUR OAK VENOSTA THEIA 1750
= CRIKSIDE FACT PIC-A-POP 1578  FOUR OAK VENOSTA TATIANA 1740
FOUR OAK DAIRY STAR TIP TOE 1578 FOUR OAK ELISIUM UNKU 1734
E FOUR OAK ANTONOV LACANTOS 1577  FOUR OAK POWERHOUSE DANISH 1691
= FOUR OAK FACT KEENER 1577 FOUR OAK JONIO KASPER 1685
FOUR OAK CADENCE TOOTS 1575  FOUR OAK AMIR VIENO 1655
BROWN HEAVEN BIGSTAR FLORENCE 1571 FOUR OAK ANTONOV TURBO 1641
CRIKSIDE DYNAMITE HEARTTHROB 1551  CRIKSIDE TANK TUNDRA 1629
CRIKSIDE FACT CARA FOUR OAK POWERHOUSE RUCKUS 1616

GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE 2569  GUBELMAN VAESTERAS BLONDIE 2664  GUBELMAN O MALLEY ANASTASIA 2177 MAPLE BOOM PACTOLE 990 2202
GUBELMAN O MALLEY KATRINA 2505 GUBELMAN O MALLEY WILMA 2591 MAPLE BOOM VATICAN 2154 MAPLE BOOM O MALLEY 984 2161
GUBELMAN O MALLEY JUNE 2342  GUBELMAN RASTAROKET DELINDA 2588 MAPLE BOOM VERITAS 974 2054  SPEARS DERRINGER ANNE 2114
GUBELMAN O MALLEY KIWI 2311 GUBELMAN BOXER HICCUP 2564 GARTNER ANDAMAN DIANA 2026 GARTNER PACTOLE AROMAT 2113
GUBELMAN PACTOLE BIANCA 2291 GUBELMAN CRAZY HORSE BROOKE 2551 MAPLE BOOM VERA 1972  MAPLE BOOM ALPSEE 1046 2090
GUBELMAN O MALLEY BRUNETTE 2281 GUBELMAN BOXER HOPE P 2534 MAPLE BOOM VERITAS 973 1941 MAPLE BOOM PACTOLE 991 2074
GUBELMAN O MALLEY BAILEY 2269  GUBELMAN BOXER DARLA P 2491 MAPLE BOOM VERDION 1939  MAPLE BOOM VERITAS 974 2054
GUBELMAN PACTOLE DEVINE 2244 GUBELMAN BOXER KARMA P 2487 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY 1936 GARTNER POWERBALL ARUBA 2045
GUBELMAN O MALLEY PIPER 2226 ~ GUBELMAN CRAZY HORSE KYLA 2475 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL 1915  MAPLE BOOM SABRE 982 2039
GUBELMAN PACTOLE MONALISA 2216 GUBELMAN OCTAGON KIMMY 2452 MAPLE BOOM O MALLEY 968 1899 MAPLE BOOM 1051 2009
GUBELMAN O MALLEY HOLLYWOOD 2206  GUBELMAN O MALLEY COCONUT 2450 MAPLE BOOM O MALLEY 961 1895  GARTNER POWERBALL DATSON 1980
GUBELMAN JONMAR WHITNEY 2204 GUBELMAN JOEY BELLA 2437 MAPLE BOOM HACKER 946 1887 MAPLE BOOM FIRESTAR 1041 1971
GUBELMAN OMALLEY HANNA 2194  GUBELMAN BINIAM DUSTY 2428 BOADEWINE HOEVE TONKA 1886  SPRING ROSE DOBOY BERETTA 1959
GUBELMAN JORDY DELICIOUS 2149 GUBELMAN ANGEL DAFFY 2419 MAPLE BOOM HACKER 975 1875 MAPLE BOOM VERITAS 973 1941
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET 2146  GUBELMAN BOXER KIRBY 2408 MAPLE BOOM HOHOHO 1874  PER SWISS DERRINGER AUTUMN 1933
GUBELMAN OLYMPIC DILANA 2106 GUBELMAN VAESTERAS DYNAMITE 2396 MAPLE BOOM PUCKIN 1859 KENILCREST TANK ERLA 1930
GUBELMAN POWERHOUSE BRYNNE 2104  GUBELMAN BINIAM DEBRA 2390 MAPLE BOOM VANITY 1857 EXCELSIOR OCTAGON GRAND BEND 1922
GUBELMAN PACTOLE DELAINEY 2095 GUBELMAN AMUN DESIRE 2374 MAPLE BOOM HIGHERUP 1852 SPRING ROSE DOBOY JACKIE 1902
GUBELMAN OLYMPIC KIT KAT 2078  GUBELMAN VASTERAS KOOL AID 2359 GUBELMAN O MALLEY DOUM 1849  KENILCREST DESPERADO MARY 1899
GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA 2076 MAPLE BOOM PUCK 1104 2355 GARTNER ANDAMAN AMARETTO 1825 PER SWISS DERRINGER MOLLY 1899
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QUEBEC

TOP GLPI

ISIDORE VASSLI KALINA
GUBELMAN O MALLEY HERBIE
BROWN HEAVEN APPLE FRESH
SHADY LANE SWISS H APLUS
SCHWEIZER ZAPATA OLGA
HIRONDELLE APEX AGATHE-ET
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
CYNSYL VASSLI CHAMPAGNE
ISIDORE SASCHA KALINDA
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY
WACOMA JONMAR MARTHA
LITTLE HILL HILTON LIKABLE
SCHWEIZER VASSLI CHERRY
CHARLUSON APEX FAY

BROWN HEAVEN VAS SWIRL DALLY
BELPRAI HUGE CATH

SCHWEIZER ELISIUM MOON
BELPRAI HUGE CLAUDINE
GUBELMAN KASPER YABADOO
SCHWEIZER SEASIDEBLOOM BLUE

MARITIMES

ELOC HUGE REWARD

JUST DUCKY DREAMER BETTINA-ET
SIGEL PHANTOM PAGGY
EASTCOAST SULTAN CLEO-ET
JUST DUCKY TOBY BRAMBLE-ET
ELOC ZARISTO ROULETTE

SIGEL DEFENDER DAWN

Top LPI & Prospects

TOP GPA

BROWN HEAVEN BINIAM FUNIEST
SHADY LANE SWISS DER UPNATER
SHADY LANE SWISS DERR ALOHA
GUBELMAN O MALLEY HERBIE
BROWN HEAVEN DESIGN FREIDA
BROWN HEAVEN PERFECTION FUNKIS
SHADY LANE SWISS DESGN PATTERN
SHADY LANE SWISS J APHRODSIAC
SHADY LANE SWISS B ATTRACTIVE
SHADY LANE SWISS PH AWESOMENES
CHARLUSON BINIAM FABBY
GUBELMAN DERRINGER DUTCHIE
SHADY LANE SWISS PH AINSLEY

LIMA DELPHINE POWRHOUSE

BOURK BINIAM HAILAYA

SHADY LANE SWISS D ATWITTER
GUBELMAN BIVER WILLOW

SHADY LANE SWISS DES ICETEA
SHADY LANE SWISS J INQUIRY

SHADY LANE SWISS DERR EVERLY

ELOC VASSRI EMEREE-ET

ELOC VASSRI ERICA-ET

JUST DUCKY DESIGN BALSAM
JUST DUCKY DECIDE BABY

JUST DUCKY DREAMER BIG TIME

TOP LPI - PROSPECT

PLEIN SOLEIL SEGA TOSCANE
PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE TEKILA
VERONAMOUR LUCIFER
GRANMONT TANK SHELLEY
MILEC APEX BELGO-ET
SCHWEIZER APEX GAIA
HIRONDELLE KINGSLEY CHELSEA
SCHWEIZER ZAPATA OLIVE
SCHWEIZER JONMAR NAOKI
GOULAISE JONMAR MOUSTIQUE
GRANMONT SASCHA LINA
GOULAISE VASSLI DANIKA

DU GOUFFRE SASCHA IGGLY
GRANMONT DYNAMITE JACLYN
GOULAISE SASCHA DIAGNOSTIC
SCHWEIZER SHOTGUN KITKAT
PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY
HINSY JONMAR BOUNTY
CYNSYL DYNAMITE CLARA
MILEC CADENCE BOREALE

CALIMBRA CHERRY

JOLLY SILVER SWEET DAFFY
ELOC CADENCE RELIC
ELOC BIVER RETAKE

VANO LATTE

CALIMBRA CELINE
CALIMBRA CEASER

JOLLY KINGSLEY DAYLILY
JOLLY ASSAY MIRA

1782
1672
1670
1637
1632
1604
1593
1575
1536

TOP PA - PROSPECT

CHARLUSON RASTAROKET FLEURETTE
SCHWEIZER JOEY OREO
GUBELMAN GRANMONT SANDY
SCHWEIZER JOEY UNIC

SHADY LANE SWISS P INTERSTELAR
SHADY LANE SWISS D FARFARAWAY
CIA DERRINGER PIKASSO

MILEC DERRINGER BEATRIX

MILEC DERRINGER BIDULE
CHARLUSON OMEGA ABBY
CHARLUSON RALICE RACHEL
GOULAISE DERRINGER ROMANCE
SCHWEIZER DERRINGER PIA

SHADY LANE SWISS DES ASSASIN
CHARLUSON JOEY FABIENNE
MILKSHAKE DESPARADO HOLALA
LIEGEOISE TANK PERLE

DU COSMOS LOVE DERRINGER 2001
DU COSMOS ZOE DERRINGER 2044
RHETAISE JOEY BEATRICE

MOERAKI TANK RENEGADE
VANO JONMAR SHIMMER
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10 Top Milk Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

Yearlings Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF14224235 KOOPYCREST FAMOUS BEVERLY VG 8 1 11 11900 455 3.8 411 3.5 388 370 384 1142 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

2 BSCANF14268487 MAPLE BOOM HERREN 940 1 11 10091 405 4 352 3.5 307 302 306 915 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON

3 BSCANF14066561 KENILCREST POWERHOUSE MANISA G 75 1 10 10027 424 4.2 361 3.6 309 319 317 945 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

4 BSCANF14268497 MAPLE BOOM HACKER 950 1 10 9209 401 4.3 341 3.7 286 303 301 890 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
5 BSCANF14066552 KENILCREST DAIRYSTAR DAYO 1 10 9118 392 4.3 329 3.6 300 316 310 926 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

6 BSCANF14131415 LIBERTYDEBOER NOLIMITS THUNDER GP 82 1 11 8861 380 4.3 288 3.2 269 284 250 803 LIBERTY FARM, ON

7 BSCANF14003333  FOUR OAK STRYKER VANILLA GP 83 1 11 8778 354 4 282 3.2 269 268 247 784 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

8 BSCANF14066546 KENILCREST BANK IT GIONA GP 80 1 11 8762 404 4.6 303 3.5 286 328 283 897 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

9 BSCANF45001090 GUBELMAN KASPER HEAVENLY GP 80 1 9 8709 388 4.5 341 3.9 291 318 325 934 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
10 BSCANF14003346  FOUR OAK CADENCE BAMBOO G 79 1 11 8555 341 4 306 3.6 277 271 283 831 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

Jr.2YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13784459 NOR BELLA TU SG SUGAR VG 85 2 3 12237 449 3.7 417 3.4 376 343 366 1085 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

2 BSCANF13784457 NOR BELLA AMIR DEMI VG 88 2 1 12127 478 3.9 421 3.5 376 362 373 1111 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

3 BSCANF14003349 FOUR OAK LEXUS TIK GP 82 2 0 11011 452 4.1 376 3.4 368 371 359 1098 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

4 BSCANF13784458 NOR BELLA TU SG RAPID GP 8 2 5 10935 415 3.8 375 3.4 326 303 321 950 NORBELLA ACRESINC., ON

5 BSCANF120582938 NOLLARD LUZIE HUGE GP 83 2 0 10778 415 3.9 388 3.6 346 329 356 1031 FERME NOLLARD 2012 INC, QC

6 BSCANF45001056 GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE VG 8 2 0 10681 498 4.7 401 3.8 332 380 358 1070 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
7 BSUSAF68223409 LAIRDS DANNON BRIDGET VG 85 2 3 10410 447 4.3 327 3.1 318 336 287 941 WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

8 BSCANF13930562  LOSLAND FAMOUS REGAL GP 82 2 3 10273 433 4.2 344 3.4 309 321 297 927 BILLLOS, ON

9 BSCANF14066540 KENILCREST EASTON LISA G 73 2 1 9874 367 3.7 333 3.4 310 282 297 889 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

10 BSCANF14003340 FOUR OAK APEX UTOPIA GP 83 2 3 9533 437 4.6 350 3.7 316 363 332 1011 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

Sr.2YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13874946  KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE VG 85 2 10 13446 506 3.8 446 3.3 380 356 360 1096 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

2 BSCANF13733691 KENILCREST PACMAN SAMANTH GP 82 2 11 11778 466 4 419 3.6 333 324 334 991 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

3 BSCANF13721122 MAPLE BOOM HANNIBAL 2 9 11132 540 4.8 383 3.5 315 378 313 1006 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
4 BSCANF13721118 MAPLE BOOM HAPPY 2 9 11117 490 4.4 399 3.6 314 340 322 976 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
5 BSCANF120398500 PLEIN SOLEIL HUGE JANIS GP 81 2 9 10569 483 4.6 374 3.5 302 343 304 949 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
6 BSCANF45001040 GUBELMAN OLYMPIC BRAZIL GP 83 2 11 10485 469 4.5 392 3.7 284 313 304 901 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
7 BSCANF13673350 FOUR OAK TEQUILA VERONICA GP 83 2 11 10450 459 4.4 366 3.5 283 306 284 873 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

8 BSCANF13784447 NOR BELLA SUPREME PIX-ET VG 88 2 10 10300 447 4.3 356 3.5 291 310 287 888 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

9 BSCANF14003328  FOUR OAK LEXUS WAFFLE GP 81 2 11 10159 481 4.7 338 3.3 264 311 250 825 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

10 BSCANF13673355 FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TYSON GP 83 2 11 10135 464 4.6 356 3.5 281 321 284 886 FOUR OAKFARMS, MB

Jr.3YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13784446 NOR BELLA FELINO PRU VG 89 3 1 17556 722 4.1 601 3.4 450 457 439 1346 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

2 BSCANF45001006  GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN VG 85 3 2 15446 623 4 538 3.5 421 424 420 1265 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 BSCANF13526958 KEVIOTT ACRES CADENCE XBOX GP 83 3 1 13355 596 4.5 487 3.6 351 390 366 1107 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

4 BSCANF13721107 MAPLE BOOM PUCKRE 3 2 13199 600 4.5 466 3.5 356 400 358 1114 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
5 BSCANF13721115  MAPLE BOOM PAULA 2 3 2 13076 606 4.6 463 3.5 356 407 359 1122 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
6 BSCANF111618470 PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY GP 81 3 2 12428 487 3.9 430 3.5 347 339 345 1031 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
7 BSCANF120325127 SCHWEIZER FALK COFFEE VG 87 3 0 12356 506 4.1 415 3.4 327 337 320 984 LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

8 BSCANF120325117 SCHWEIZER FACT BROOK GP 81 3 2 11465 470 4.1 392 3.4 294 297 288 879 LA FERME HANSENR., QC

9 BSCANF45001018 GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC VG 87 3 3 11453 502 4.4 439 3.8 300 324 328 952 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
10 BSCANF45000972  GUBELMAN AMIR DOMINICAN VG 87 3 0 11340 552 4.9 428 3.8 314 376 340 1030 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
Sr.3YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF45000950 GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL VG 87 3 11 14759 607 4.1 532 3.6 359 368 369 1096 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF13673330 FOUR OAK TEQUILA EMBER GP 81 3 6 13423 575 4.3 464 3.5 354 378 349 1081 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

3 BSCANF120094202 BROWN HEAVEN DYNAMITE BONITA-ET VG 88 3 11 12669 486 3.8 428 3.4 324 310 312 946 FERME BELFAU INC., QC

4 BSCANF45000976 GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA VG 87 3 11 12548 582 4.6 474 3.8 321 371 346 1038 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 BSCANF111575480 BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY VG 89 3 6 12169 537 4.4 399 3.3 303 331 285 919 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

6 BSCANF13526954 KEVIOTT ACRES RICHARD PLANET VG 87 3 11 12064 493 4.1 423 3.5 288 296 288 872 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

7 BSCANF111618457 PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM VG 85 3 8 12061 518 4.3 426 3.5 298 317 301 916 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
8 BSCANF111430688 CHARLUSON PASSAT BRITANNIE VG 88 3 8 11987 463 3.9 413 3.5 295 284 291 870 FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC

9 BSCANF111469349 MILEC SSBLOOM GABY VG 87 3 11 11851 465 3.9 396 3.3 303 296 289 888 FERME MCF LECLERCINC., QC

10 BSCANF120133116 SCHWEIZER SBLAMBORGHINI MADDY GP 83 3 11 11558 556 4.8 404 3.5 287 341 287 915 LA FERME HANSENR., QC

4YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF12650323  SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE GP 82 4 3 14882 714 4.8 555 3.7 345 418 368 1131 SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

2 BSCANF13506131 KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA GP 82 4 1 14656 602 4.1 532 3.6 371 379 386 1136 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

3 BSCANF12568937 GLENSPRINGS SADIE GP 83 4 2 14329 564 3.9 483 3.4 334 330 322 986 GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD, ON

4 BSCANF12635821 NOR BELLA PHIL SNOW WHITE EX 90 4 9 1429 578 4 463 3.2 340 347 318 1005 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

5 BSCANF45000928 GUBELMAN PHIL DORA VG 86 4 7 13418 536 4 465 3.5 319 319 316 954 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 BSCANF120078291 HINSY APEX KORA VG 8 4 1 13418 510 3.8 471 3.5 339 321 341 1001 FERME LIMA, QC

6 BSCANF110603270 BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS EX 95 4 9 13411 702 5.2 510 3.8 310 408 338 1056 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

7 BSCANF13027695 FOUR OAK DAIRY KING KUDDLE GP 82 4 2 13132 521 4 426 3.2 320 316 296 932 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

8 BSCANF13027702  FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TWERK VG 87 4 0 12683 557 4.4 453 3.6 319 348 326 993 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

9 BSCANF13274712 ELOC BIVER KARA EX 90 4 4 12154 545 4.5 447 3.7 296 330 310 936 A.DEAN COLE, NS

10 BSCANF12631270 DUN ROVIN WINNINGFORMULA DAWN VG 8 4 9 12148 482 4 381 3.1 281 280 252 813 DALE PHILLIPS - WILLOW WATERS

BROWN SWISS, ON
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10 Top Milk Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

5Yrold Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF110400046 BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST EX 91 5 7 16518 648 3.9 559 3.4 370 362 358 1090 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC

2 BSCANF110603252 BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY VG 8 5 8 14211 629 4.4 488 3.4 325 361 319 1005 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

3 BSCANF45000890 GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY EX 90 5 6 13621 529 3.9 464 3.4 324 315 316 955 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 BSCANF12635802 NOR BELLA BLAZER DAHLIA GP 82 5 7 13440 515 3.8 447 3.3 316 305 300 921 NORBELLA ACRESINC., ON

5 BSCANF45000898 GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE EX 92 5 3 13341 601 4.5 505 3.8 320 362 346 1028 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 BSCANF45000892 GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET EX 92 5 5 13329 637 4.8 507 3.8 318 381 345 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
7 BSCANF110678778 SCHWEIZER ASSAY POUFFA VG 88 5 6 13081 516 3.9 445 3.4 312 309 303 924 LAFERME HANSENR., QC

8 BSCANF13063151 MAPLE BOOM SIMVILA 5 5 12705 546 4.3 463 3.6 295 316 307 918 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
9 BSCANF12817901 ELOC CADENCE RELIC VG 86 5 3 12653 549 4.3 472 3.7 290 313 309 912 A.DEAN COLE, NS

10 BSCANF110603258 BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN SKYDALY-ET EX 90 5 5 12471 565 4.5 443 3.5 290 330 293 913 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

1 BSCANF12015874 NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET 93 10 15900 654 4.1 491 3.1 370 385 325 1080 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

2 BSCANF12115952 DUN ROVIN SEAMAN JULES VG 88 8 1 14323 565 3.9 491 3.4 332 332 325 989 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON

3 BSCANF108906680 MILEC MILLENIUM COQUINE VG 88 8 7 14096 462 3.3 469 3.3 301 254 286 841 FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

4 BSCANF45000842 GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO EX 91 6 5 14028 550 3.9 495 3.5 328 324 330 982 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 BSCANF12635791 NOR BELLA THUNDER SOPHIE EX 90 6 4 14015 554 4 460 3.3 319 315 299 933 NORBELLA ACRESINC., ON

6 BSCANF12299609 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY EX 91 7 7 13741 547 4 468 3.4 308 311 300 919 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
7 BSUSAF68171026 IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI EX 97 7 10 13615 490 3.6 447 3.3 306 278 287 871 BRIAN PACHECO, QC

8 BSCANF12635788 NOR BELLA BIVER PADDLE VG 87 6 3 13055 528 4 423 3.2 298 303 276 877 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON

9 BSCANF12299645 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA EX 90 7 2 12680 489 3.9 456 3.6 286 276 294 856 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
10 BSCANF45000859 GUBELMAN ASSAY DENISE EX 90 6 4 12404 573 4.6 462 3.7 274 317 292 883 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
1 BSCANF11621270 CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON EX 91 10 1 9023 330 3.7 288 3.2 200 188 182 570 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

2 BSCANF107829107 BELPRAIJITSUE CLARA VG 86 11 1 4926 178 3.6 165 3.4 111 102 106 319 FERME AACAT SENC, QC

10 Top Fat Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

1 BSCANF14224235  KOOPYCREST FAMOUS BEVERLY VG 85 1 11 11900 455 3.8 411 3.5 388 370 384 1142 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

2 BSCANF14066561  KENILCREST POWERHOUSE MANISA G 75 1 10 10027 424 4.2 361 3.6 309 319 317 945 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

3 BSCANF45001081  GUBELMAN ANIS DELLA GP 82 1 11 7916 414 5.2 308 3.9 261 334 292 887 BYLSMA FARMS LTD, ON

4 BSCANF14268487  MAPLE BOOM HERREN 940 1 11 10091 405 4 352 3.5 307 302 306 915 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
5 BSCANF14066546  KENILCREST BANK IT GIONA GP 80 1 11 8762 404 4.6 303 3.5 286 328 283 897 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

6 BSCANF14268497  MAPLE BOOM HACKER 950 1 10 9209 401 4.3 341 3.7 286 303 301 890 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
7 BSCANF45001092  GUBELMAN OLYMPIC KIT KAT VG 85 1 9 8200 396 4.8 315 3.8 274 325 300 899 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
8 BSCANF45001083  GUBELMAN KINGSLEY BAMBI GP 83 1 10 8496 395 4.7 322 3.8 282 324 304 910 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
9 BSCANF14066552  KENILCREST DAIRYSTAR DAYO 1 10 9118 392 4.3 329 3.6 300 316 310 926 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

10 BSCANF45001090  GUBELMAN KASPER HEAVENLY GP 80 1 9 8709 388 4.5 341 3.9 291 318 325 934 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
Jr.2 YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF45001056  GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE VG 85 2 0 10681 498 4.7 401 3.8 332 380 358 1070 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF13784457  NOR BELLA AMIR DEMI VG 88 2 1 12127 478 3.9 421 3.5 376 362 373 1111 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

3 BSCANF14003349  FOUR OAK LEXUS TIK GP 82 2 0 11011 452 4.1 376 3.4 368 371 359 1098 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

4 BSCANF13784459  NOR BELLA TU SG SUGAR VG 85 2 3 12237 449 3.7 417 3.4 376 343 366 1085 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

4 BSCANF120529444 DESCHENOISE ANTONOV TAFFY GP 8 2 4 8881 449 5.1 352 4 269 338 306 913 FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC

5 BSUSAF68223409  LAIRDS DANNON BRIDGET VG 85 2 3 10410 447 4.3 327 3.1 318 336 287 941 WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC

6 BSCANF14003340 FOUR OAK APEX UTOPIA GP 83 2 3 9533 437 4.6 350 3.7 316 363 332 1011 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

7 BSCANF13930562  LOSLAND FAMOUS REGAL GP 82 2 3 10273 433 4.2 344 3.4 309 321 297 927 BILLLOS, ON

8 BSCANF45001050  GUBELMAN O MALLEY JUNE VG 85 2 1 9497 430 4.5 367 3.9 291 323 322 936 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
9 BSCANF14003326  FOUR OAK ANTONOVE DOBBY GP 84 2 4 8760 425 4.8 344 3.9 260 310 292 862 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

10 BSCANF120511631 JEANNIESTAR BLONDINE HILTON VG 86 2 5 8792 422 4.8 345 3.9 253 297 283 833 FERME JEANNIESTAR, QC

Sr.2YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13721122  MAPLE BOOM HANNIBAL 2 9 11132 540 4.8 388 3.5 315 378 313 1006 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
2 BSCANF13874946  KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE VG 85 2 10 13446 506 3.8 446 3.3 380 356 360 1096 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

3 BSCANF13721118  MAPLE BOOM HAPPY 2 9 11117 490 4.4 399 3.6 314 340 322 976 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
4 BSCANF45001025  GUBELMAN SAX DANDY VG 86 2 11 10133 484 4.8 360 3.5 284 336 288 908 MCCUTCHEON FARMS ONTARIO LTD., ON
5 BSCANF120398500 PLEIN SOLEIL HUGE JANIS GP 81 2 9 10569 483 4.6 374 3.5 302 343 304 949 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
6 BSCANF14003328  FOUR OAK LEXUS WAFFLE GP 81 2 11 10159 481 4.7 338 3.3 264 311 250 825 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

7 BSCANF45001040  GUBELMAN OLYMPIC BRAZIL GP 83 2 11 10485 469 4.5 392 3.7 284 313 304 901 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
8 BSCANF13733691 KENILCREST PACMAN SAMANTH GP 82 2 11 11778 466 4 419 3.6 333 324 334 991 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

9 BSCANF13673355  FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TYSON GP 83 2 11 10135 464 4.6 356 3.5 281 321 284 886 FOUR OAKFARMS, MB

10 BSCANF13673350  FOUR OAK TEQUILA VERONICA GP 83 2 11 10450 459 4.4 366 3.5 283 306 284 873 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

[3,]
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10 Top Fat Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

Jr.3YrOld

1 BSCANF13784446
2 BSCANF45001006
3 BSCANF13721115
4 BSCANF13721107
5 BSCANF13526958
6 BSCANF45000972
7 BSCANF13721120
8 BSCANF120325127
9 BSCANF45001018
10 BSCANF111618470

Sr.3YrOld

1 BSCANF45000950
2 BSCANF45000976
3 BSCANF13673330
4 BSCANF120133116
5 BSCANF111575480
6 BSCANF13531638
7 BSCANF111618457
8 BSCANF13526954
9 BSCANF111270098
10 BSCANF120094202

4YrOld
BSCANF12650323
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF13506131
BSCANF12635821
BS840F3147813289

U s WN R

BSCANF12568937
BSCANF13027702
BSCANF111575461
BSCANF13274712
10 BSCANF45000928
5 YrOld
BSCANF110400046
BSCANF45000892
BSCANF110603252
BSCANF45000898
BSCANF12226607
BSCANF110603265
BSCANF12470660
BSCANF110603258
BSCANF13012486
BSCANF12817901
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Mature Cow
BSCANF12015874
BSCANF45000859
BSCANF12115952
BSCANF12635791
BSCANF45000842
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF12635788
BSCANF109081164
BSUSAF68175614
9 BSCANF109373798
10 BSCANF12517269
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Aged Cow
1 BSCANF11621270

2 BSCANF107829107

3

o

NOR BELLA FELINO PRU
GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
MAPLE BOOM PAULA 2

MAPLE BOOM PUCKRE
KEVIOTT ACRES CADENCE XBOX
GUBELMAN AMIR DOMINICAN
MAPLE BOOM VANITY
SCHWEIZER FALK COFFEE
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC
PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY

GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA

FOUR OAK TEQUILA EMBER

SCHWEIZER SBLAMBORGHINI MADDY
BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY

STRADOW APEX NOEL

PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM

KEVIOTT ACRES RICHARD PLANET
SCHWEIZER VASSLI CHERRY

BROWN HEAVEN DYNAMITE BONITA-ET

SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA
NOR BELLA PHIL SNOW WHITE
LITTLE HILL TORO MONTANA

GLENSPRINGS SADIE

FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TWERK
BROWN HEAVEN PHIL FIDJI-ET
ELOC BIVER KARA

GUBELMAN PHIL DORA

BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY
GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE
FOUR OAK BIVER VIPER

BROWN HEAVEN STRYKER FLEUR
ELOC ZARISTO ROULETTE

BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN SKYDALY-ET
KEVIOTT ACRES DAREDEVIL FAME
ELOC CADENCE RELIC

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET
GUBELMAN ASSAY DENISE

DUN ROVIN SEAMAN JULES

NOR BELLA THUNDER SOPHIE
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
NOR BELLA BIVER PADDLE

MARLAIT BROOKINGS GENIE
CONNO-QBOTIE

LENTREROCHE EMILIA THUNDER-ET
KEVIOTT ACRES BIVER EVEREST

CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON
BELPRAIJITSUE CLARA

Class Yr Mth
VG 89 3 1
VG 8 3 2
3 2
3 2
GP 83 3 1
VG 87 3 O
3 2
VG 87 3 0
VG 87 3 3
GP 81 3 2
Class Yr Mth
VG 87 3 11
VG 87 3 11
GP 8 3 6
GP 83 3 11
VG 89 3 6
GP 82 3 7
VG 8 3 8
VG 87 3 11
VG 87 3 9
VG 88 3 11
Class Yr Mth
GP 82 4 3
EX 95 4 9
GP 82 4 1
EX 90 4 9
GP 80 4 2
GP 83 4 2
VG 87 4 0
VG 8 4 4
EX 90 4 4
VG 86 4 7
Class Yr Mth
EX 91 5 7
EX 92 5 5
VG 86 5 8
EX 92 5 3
GP 8 5 9
EX 92 5 10
EX 90 5 10
EX 90 5 5
GP 8 5 1
VG 86 5 3
Class Yr Mth
EX 93 7 10
EX 90 6 4
VG 88 8 1
EX 90 6 4
EX 91 6 5
EX 91 7 7
VG 87 6 3
EX 90 8 1
VG 8 7 1
VG 87 7 O
GP 8 6 1
Class Yr Mth
EX 91 10 1
VG 8 11 1

Milk Fat

17556
15446
13076
13199
13355
11340
10147
12356
11453
12428

Milk Fat

14759
12548
13423
11558
12169
11064
12061
12064
10612
12669

Milk Fat

14882
13411
14656
14296
11862

14329
12683
10848
12154
13418

Milk Fat

16518
13329
14211
13341
11938
12053
12408
12471
11887
12653

Milk Fat

15900
12404
14323
14015
14028
13741
13055
11209
11576
12303
10295

Milk Fat

722 4.1
623 4
606 4.6
4.5
4.5
4.9
5.2
4.1
4.4
3.9

607
582
575
556
537

4.1
4.6
4.3
4.8
4.4
4.7
4.3
4.1
4.6
3.8

4.8
5.2
4.1
578 4

4.8

564
557
553 5.1
545 4.5
536 4

3.9
4.4

648
637
629 4.4
601 4.5
598 5
585 4.8
583 4.7
565 4.5
560 4.7
549 4.3

3.9
4.8

654 4.1
573 4.6
565 3.9
554 4
550 3.9
547 4
528 4
528 4.7
527 45
516 4.2
511 5

%F Prot

601
538
463
466
487
428
413
415
439
430

%F Prot

532
474
464
404
399
419
426
423
395
428

%F Prot

555
510
532
463
413

483
453
417
447
465

%F Prot

559
507
488
505
464
440
426
443
426
472

%F Prot

491
462
491
460
495
468
423
416
393
435
363

%F Prot

3.4
35
3.5
3.5
3.6
3.8
4.1
34
3.8
3.5

%P M

450
421
356
356
351
314
265
327
300
347

%P M

3.6
3.8
35
3.5
33
3.8
3.5
35
3.7
3.4

359
321
354
287
303
290
298
288
270
324

%P M

3.7
3.8
3.6
3.2
35

34
3.6
3.8
3.7
35

345
310
371
340
292

334
319
257
296
319

%P M

3.4
3.8
3.4
3.8
3.9
3.6
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

370
318
325
320
287
262
276
290
274
290

%P M

3.1
3.7
3.4
33
3.5
3.4
3.2
3.7
3.4
35
3.5

370
274
332
319
328
308
298
260
255
270
240

%P M

F
457
424
407
400
390
376
342
337
324
339

F
368
371
378
341
331
342
317
296
306
310

F
418
408
379
347
350

330
348
325
330
319
F
362
381
361
362
360
323
324
330
321
313

F
385
317
332
315
324
311
303
311
294
284
299

F

P Comp Owner

439
420
359
358
366
340
309
320
328
345

1346
1265
1122
1114
1107
1030

1031

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC

P Comp Owner

369
346
349
287
285
315
301
288
286
312

1096
1038
1081
915
919
947
916
872
862
946

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
STRADOW FARM INC., AB

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

FERME BELFAU INC., QC

P Comp Owner

368
338
386
318
291

322
326
281
310
316

1131
1056
1136
1005
933

986
993
863
936
954

SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE DULAC,
FERME CAB, QC

GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD, ON

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

A. DEAN COLE, NS

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

P Comp Owner

358
345
319
346
319
273
271
293
281
309

1090
1044
1005
1028
966

FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

A. DEAN COLE, NS

P Comp Owner

325
292
325
299
330
300
276
275
247
274
242

1080
883
989
933
982
919
877
846
796
828
781

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

MARTIN GOULET, QC

FERME BELETOILE INC., QC

FERME VANNOD ET ASSOCIES ENRG, QC
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

P Comp Owner
9023 330 3.7 288 3.2 200 188 182 570 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
4926 178 3.6 165 3.4 111 102 106 319 FERME AACAT SENC, QC

www.browncow.ca
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10 Top Protein Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

Yearlings
BSCANF14224235

BSCANF14066561
BSCANF14268487
BSCANF14268497
BSCANF45001090
BSCANF14066552
BSCANF45001083
BSCANF45001078
BSCANF120776717
BSCANF45001092
BSCANF45001081
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Jr.2 YrOld
1 BSCANF13784457
2 BSCANF13784459
3 BSCANF45001056
4 BSCANF120582938
5 BSCANF14003349
6 BSCANF13784458
7 BSCANF45001050
8 BSCANF120529444
9 BSCANF14003340
10 BSCANF13928433

KOOPYCREST FAMOUS BEVERLY
KENILCREST POWERHOUSE MANISA
MAPLE BOOM HERREN 940
MAPLE BOOM HACKER 950
GUBELMAN KASPER HEAVENLY
KENILCREST DAIRYSTAR DAYO
GUBELMAN KINGSLEY BAMBI
GUBELMAN O MALLEY KIWI
GOULAISE ELISIUM ZARA
GUBELMAN OLYMPIC KIT KAT
GUBELMAN ANIS DELLA

NOR BELLA AMIR DEMI

NOR BELLA TU SG SUGAR
GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE
NOLLARD LUZIE HUGE

FOUR OAK LEXUS TIK

NOR BELLA TU SG RAPID
GUBELMAN O MALLEY JUNE
DESCHASNOISE ANTONOV TAFFY
FOUR OAK APEX UTOPIA

MAPLE BOOM FAITH

P Comp Owner

1142
945
915
890
934
926
910
906
889
899
887

SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

KENILCREST FARMS, ON

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME MARYGOLD INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BYLSMA FARMS LTD, ON

P Comp Owner

1111
1085
1070
1031
1098
950
936
913
1011
902

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME NOLLARD 2012 INC, QC

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON

Sr.2 Yr Old Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13874946
2 BSCANF13733691
3 BSCANF13721118
4 BSCANF45001040
5 BSCANF13721122
6 BSCANF120398500
7 BSCANF13673350
8 BSCANF45001025
9 BSCANF13784447
9 BSCANF13673355
10 BSCANF120405810

KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE
KENILCREST PACMAN SAMANTH
MAPLE BOOM HAPPY
GUBELMAN OLYMPIC BRAZIL
MAPLE BOOM HANNIBAL
PLEIN SOLEIL HUGE JANIS
FOUR OAK TEQUILA VERONICA
GUBELMAN SAX DANDY

NOR BELLA SUPREME PIX-ET
FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TYSON
GRANMONT ELMSTAR LACYNA

1096

888
886
818

SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

KENILCREST FARMS, ON

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

MCCUTCHEON FARMS ONTARIO LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVI?RE INC, QC

Jr.3YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner

1 BSCANF13784446
2 BSCANF45001006
3 BSCANF13526958
4 BSCANF13721107
5 BSCANF13721115
6 BSCANF45001018
7 BSCANF120405807
8 BSCANF111618470
9 BSCANF45000972
10 BSCANF120325127

Sr.3YrOld

1 BSCANF45000950
2 BSCANF45000976
3 BSCANF13673330
4 BSCANF120094202
5 BSCANF111618457
6 BSCANF13526954
7 BSCANF13531638
8 BSCANF111921506
9 BSCANF111430688
10 BSCANF120133116

4Yrold
BSCANF12650323
BSCANF13506131
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF12568937
BSCANF120078291
BSCANF45000928
BSCANF12635821
BSCANF13027702
BSCANF45000933
10 BSCANF13274712
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NOR BELLA FELINO PRU
GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
KEVIOTT ACRES CADENCE XBOX
MAPLE BOOM PUCKRE

MAPLE BOOM PAULA 2
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC
GRANMONT BUFFON AJAYA
PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY
GUBELMAN AMIR DOMINICAN
SCHWEIZER FALK COFFEE

GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA

FOUR OAK TEQUILA EMBER

BROWN HEAVEN DYNAMITE BONITA-ET
PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM

KEVIOTT ACRES RICHARD PLANET
STRADOW APEX NOEL

MA%oLICSKA GLARUS MIMI
CHARLUSON PASSAT BRITANNIE
SCHWEIZER SBLAMBORGHINI MADDY

SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE
KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
GLENSPRINGS SADIE

HINSY APEX KORA

GUBELMAN PHIL DORA

NOR BELLA PHIL SNOW WHITE
FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TWERK
GUBELMAN BIVER AMBER

ELOC BIVER KARA

1346
1265
1107
1114
1122
952

865

1031
1030
984

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

P Comp Owner

1096
1038
1081
946
916
872
947
832
870
915

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

FERME BELFAU INC., QC

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

STRADOW FARM INC., AB

FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC., QC
FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

P Comp Owner

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F
VG 85 1 11 11900 455 3.8 411 3.5 388 370 384
G 75 1 10 10027 424 4.2 361 3.6 309 319 317
1 11 10091 405 4 352 3.5 307 302 306
1 10 9209 401 4.3 341 3.7 286 303 301
GP 80 1 9 8709 388 4.5 341 3.9 291 318 325
1 10 9118 392 43 329 3.6 300 316 310
GP 83 1 10 8496 395 4.7 322 3.8 282 324 304
VG 85 1 9 8497 384 4.5 318 3.7 285 315 306
F 68 1 10 8131 373 4.6 317 3.9 274 311 304
VG 85 1 9 8200 396 4.8 315 3.8 274 325 300
GP 82 1 11 7916 414 5.2 308 3.9 261 334 292
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F
VG 88 2 1 12127 478 3.9 421 3.5 376 362 373
VG 85 2 3 12237 449 3.7 417 3.4 376 343 366
VG 85 2 0 10681 498 4.7 401 3.8 332 380 358
GP 83 2 0 10778 415 3.9 388 3.6 346 329 356
GP 82 2 0 11011 452 4.1 376 3.4 368 371 359
GP 84 2 5 10935 415 3.8 375 3.4 326 303 321
VG 85 2 1 9497 430 4.5 367 3.9 291 323 322
GP 82 2 4 8881 449 5.1 352 4 269 338 306
GP 83 2 3 9533 437 4.6 350 3.7 316 363 332
2 1 8773 411 4.7 348 4 275 316 311
VG 85 2 10 13446 506 3.8 446 3.3 380 356 360
GP 82 2 11 11778 466 4 419 3.6 333 324 334
2 9 11117 490 4.4 399 3.6 314 340 322
GP 83 2 11 10485 469 4.5 392 3.7 284 313 304
2 9 11132 540 4.8 388 3.5 315 378 313
GP 81 2 9 10569 483 4.6 374 3.5 302 343 304
GP 83 2 11 10450 459 4.4 366 3.5 283 306 284
VG 86 2 11 10133 484 4.8 360 3.5 284 336 288
VG 88 2 10 10300 447 4.3 356 3.5 291 310 287
GP 83 2 11 10135 464 4.6 356 3.5 281 321 284
GP 81 2 10 9376 385 4.1 355 3.8 265 267 286
VG 89 3 1 17556 722 4.1 601 3.4 450 457 439
VG 85 3 2 15446 623 4 538 3.5 421 424 420
GP 83 3 1 13355 596 4.5 487 3.6 351 390 366
3 2 13199 600 4.5 466 3.5 356 400 358
3 2 13076 606 4.6 463 3.5 356 407 359
VG 87 3 3 11453 502 4.4 439 3.8 300 324 328
GP 80 3 0 8652 390 4.5 433 5 245 272 348
GP 81 3 2 12428 487 3.9 430 3.5 347 339 345
VG 87 3 0 11340 552 4.9 428 3.8 314 376 340
VG 87 3 0 12356 506 4.1 415 3.4 327 337 320
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F
VG 87 3 11 14759 607 4.1 532 3.6 359 368 369
VG 87 3 11 12548 582 4.6 474 3.8 321 371 346
GP 81 3 6 13423 575 4.3 464 3.5 354 378 349
VG 88 3 11 12669 486 3.8 428 3.4 324 310 312
VG 85 3 8 12061 518 4.3 426 3.5 298 317 301
VG 87 3 11 12064 493 4.1 423 3.5 288 296 288
GP 82 3 7 11064 523 4.7 419 3.8 290 342 315
GP 83 3 6 10575 471 4.5 415 3.9 257 287 288
VG 88 3 8 11987 463 3.9 413 3.5 295 284 291
GP 83 3 11 11558 556 4.8 404 3.5 287 341 287
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F
GP 82 4 3 14882 714 4.8 555 3.7 345 418 368
GP 82 4 1 14656 602 4.1 532 3.6 371 379 386
EX 95 4 9 13411 702 5.2 510 3.8 310 408 338
GP 83 4 2 14329 564 3.9 483 3.4 334 330 322
VG 85 4 1 13418 510 3.8 471 3.5 339 321 341
VG 86 4 7 13418 536 4 465 3.5 319 319 316
EX 90 4 9 14296 578 4 463 3.2 340 347 318
VG 87 4 0 12683 557 4.4 453 3.6 319 348 326
VG 87 4 6 12109 531 4.4 452 3.7 284 312 303
EX 90 4 4 12154 545 4.5 447 3.7 296 330 310

1131
1136
1056
986
1001
954
1005
993
899
936

SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD, ON

FERME LIMA, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
A. DEAN COLE, NS

www.browncow.ca
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10 Top Protein Producers — May 2024 to October 2024

5Yrold Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M P Comp Owner
1 BSCANF110400046 BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST EX 91 7 16518 648 3.9 559 3.4 370 362 358 1090 FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
2 BSCANF45000892  GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET EX 92 5 5 13329 637 4.8 507 3.8 318 381 345 1044 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
3 BSCANF45000898  GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE EX 92 5 3 13341 601 4.5 505 3.8 320 362 346 1028 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
4 BSCANF110603252 BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY VG 86 5 8 14211 629 4.4 488 3.4 325 361 319 1005 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
5 BSCANF12817901  ELOC CADENCE RELIC VG 86 5 3 12653 549 4.3 472 3.7 290 313 309 912 A.DEAN COLE, NS
6 BSCANF45000890 GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY EX 90 5 6 13621 529 3.9 464 3.4 324 315 316 955 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 BSCANF12226607 FOUR OAK BIVER VIPER GP 83 5 9 11938 598 5 464 3.9 287 360 319 966 FOUR OAKFARMS, MB
7 BSCANF13063151  MAPLE BOOM SIMVILA 5 5 12705 546 4.3 463 3.6 295 316 307 918 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
8 BSCANF12817890 ELOC WINNINGFORMULA KLONDIKE EX 91 5 4 12193 445 3.6 456 3.7 284 260 304 848 A.DEAN COLE, NS
9 BSCANF12635802  NOR BELLA BLAZER DAHLIA GP 82 5 7 13440 515 3.8 447 3.3 316 305 300 921 NOR BELLA ACRESINC., ON
10 BSCANF110678778 SCHWEIZER ASSAY POUFFA VG 88 5 6 13081 516 3.9 445 3.4 312 309 303 924 LAFERME HANSENR., QC
Mature Cow Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M P Comp Owner
BSCANF45000842  GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO 91 6 5 14028 550 3.9 495 3.5 328 324 330 982 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF12015874  NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET EX 93 7 10 15900 654 4.1 491 3.1 370 385 325 1080 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
2 BSCANF12115952  DUN ROVIN SEAMAN JULES VG 88 8 1 14323 565 3.9 491 3.4 332 332 325 989 GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
3 BSCANF108906680 MILEC MILLENIUM COQUINE VG 88 8 7 14096 462 3.3 469 3.3 301 254 286 841 FERME MCF LECLERCINC., QC
4 BSCANF12299609  GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY EX 91 7 7 13741 547 4 468 3.4 308 311 300 919 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 BSCANF45000859  GUBELMAN ASSAY DENISE EX 90 6 4 12404 573 4.6 462 3.7 274 317 292 883 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
6 BSCANF12635791  NOR BELLA THUNDER SOPHIE EX 90 6 4 14015 554 4 460 3.3 319 315 299 933 NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
7 BSCANF12299645  GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA EX 90 7 2 12680 489 3.9 456 3.6 286 276 294 856 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
8 BSUSAF68171026 IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI EX 97 7 10 13615 490 3.6 447 3.3 306 278 287 871 BRIAN PACHECO, QC
9 BSCANF109373798 LENTREROCHE EMILIA THUNDER-ET VG 87 7 0 12303 516 4.2 435 3.5 270 284 274 828 FERME VANNOD ET ASSOCIES ENRG, QC
10 BSCANF12635788  NOR BELLA BIVER PADDLE VG 87 6 3 13055 528 4 423 3.2 298 303 276 877 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
Aged Cow Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
1 BSCANF11621270  CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON EX 91 10 1 9023 330 3.7 288 3.2 200 188 182 570 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
(?l 2 BSCANF107829107 BELPRAIJITSUE CLARA VG 8 11 1 4926 178 3.6 165 3.4 111 102 106 319 FERME AACAT SENC, QC
S
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A 10 Top Composite BCA Producers - May 2024 to October 2024
E Yearlings Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
: 1 BSCANF14224235 KOOPYCREST FAMOUS BEVERLY VG 85 1 11 11900 455 3.8 411 3.5 388 370 384 1142 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
b 2 BSCANF14066561  KENILCREST POWERHOUSE MANISA G 75 1 10 10027 424 4.2 361 3.6 309 319 317 945 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
m 3 BSCANF45001090 GUBELMAN KASPER HEAVENLY GP 80 1 9 8709 388 4.5 341 3.9 291 318 325 934 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
d 4 BSCANF14066552  KENILCREST DAIRYSTAR DAYO 1 10 9118 392 4.3 329 3.6 300 316 310 926 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
E 5 BSCANF14268487 MAPLE BOOM HERREN 940 1 11 10091 405 4 352 3.5 307 302 306 915 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
6 BSCANF45001083  GUBELMAN KINGSLEY BAMBI GP 83 1 10 8496 395 4.7 322 3.8 282 324 304 910 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
E 7 BSCANF45001078  GUBELMAN O MALLEY KIWI VG 8 1 9 8497 384 45 318 3.7 285 315 306 906 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
8 BSCANF45001092  GUBELMAN OLYMPIC KIT KAT VG 8 1 9 8200 396 4.8 315 3.8 274 325 300 899 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
9 BSCANF14066546  KENILCREST BANK IT GIONA GP 80 1 11 8762 404 4.6 303 3.5 286 328 283 897 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
10 BSCANF14268497  MAPLE BOOM HACKER 950 1 10 9209 401 4.3 341 3.7 286 303 301 890 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
Jr. 2 Yr Old Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M P Comp Owner
1 BSCANF13784457  NOR BELLA AMIR DEMI 88 1 12127 478 3.9 421 3.5 376 362 373 1111 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
2 BSCANF14003349  FOUR OAK LEXUS TIK GP 8 2 0 11011 452 4.1 376 3.4 368 371 359 1098 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
3 BSCANF13784459  NOR BELLA TU SG SUGAR VG 85 2 3 12237 449 3.7 417 3.4 376 343 366 1085 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
4 BSCANF45001056  GUBELMAN O MALLEY DEMOISELLE VG 8 2 0 10681 498 4.7 401 3.8 332 380 358 1070 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
5 BSCANF120582938 NOLLARD LUZIE HUGE GP 83 2 0 10778 415 3.9 388 3.6 346 329 356 1031 FERME NOLLARD 2012 INC, QC
6 BSCANF14003340 FOUR OAK APEX UTOPIA GP 83 2 3 9533 437 4.6 350 3.7 316 363 332 1011 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
7 BSCANF13784458  NOR BELLA TU SG RAPID GP 84 2 5 10935 415 3.8 375 3.4 326 303 321 950 NORBELLA ACRESINC., ON
8 BSUSAF68223409 LAIRDS DANNON BRIDGET VG 85 2 3 10410 447 4.3 327 3.1 318 336 287 941 WISSELVIEW FARMS, BC
9 BSCANF45001050 GUBELMAN O MALLEY JUNE VG 85 2 1 9497 430 4.5 367 3.9 291 323 322 936 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
10 BSCANF13930562  LOSLAND FAMOUS REGAL GP 82 2 3 10273 433 4.2 344 3.4 309 321 297 927 BILLLOS, ON
Sr.2 YrOld Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot %P M F P Comp Owner
1 BSCANF13874946  KOOPYCREST JACKPOT BELLE VG 85 2 10 13446 506 3.8 446 3.3 380 356 360 1096 SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
2 BSCANF13721122 MAPLE BOOM HANNIBAL 2 9 11132 540 4.8 388 3.5 315 378 313 1006 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
3 BSCANF13733691  KENILCREST PACMAN SAMANTH GP 82 2 11 11778 466 4 419 3.6 333 324 334 991 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
4 BSCANF13721118 MAPLE BOOM HAPPY 2 9 11117 490 4.4 399 3.6 314 340 322 976 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
5 BSCANF120398500 PLEIN SOLEIL HUGE JANIS GP 81 2 9 10569 483 4.6 374 3.5 302 343 304 949 FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
6 BSCANF45001025 GUBELMAN SAX DANDY VG 86 2 11 10133 484 4.8 360 3.5 284 336 288 908 MCCUTCHEON FARMS ONTARIO LTD., ON
7 BSCANF45001040  GUBELMAN OLYMPIC BRAZIL GP 83 2 11 10485 469 4.5 392 3.7 284 313 304 901 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
8 BSCANF13784447  NOR BELLA SUPREME PIX-ET VG 88 2 10 10300 447 4.3 356 3.5 291 310 287 888 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
9 BSCANF13673355  FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TYSON GP 83 2 11 10135 464 4.6 356 3.5 281 321 284 886 FOUR OAKFARMS, MB
10 BSCANF13673350  FOUR OAK TEQUILA VERONICA GP 83 2 11 10450 459 4.4 366 3.5 283 306 284 873 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
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10 Top Composite BCA Producers - May 2024 to October 2024

Jr.3YrOld

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

BSCANF13784446
BSCANF45001006
BSCANF13721115
BSCANF13721107
BSCANF13526958
BSCANF111618470
BSCANF45000972
BSCANF120325127
BSCANF45001018

10 BSCANF13721120

Sr.3YrOld

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

BSCANF45000950
BSCANF13673330
BSCANF45000976
BSCANF13531638
BSCANF120094202
BSCANF111575480
BSCANF111618457
BSCANF120133116
BSCANF120134025

10 BSCANF111469349

4YrOld

W o0 NOUE WN P

BSCANF13506131
BSCANF12650323
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF12635821
BSCANF120078291
BSCANF13027702
BSCANF12568937
BSCANF45000928
BSCANF45000959

10 BSCANF13274712

5Yrold

0 NV WN

BSCANF110400046
BSCANF45000892
BSCANF45000898
BSCANF110603252
BSCANF12226607
BSCANF45000890
BSCANF110678778
BSCANF12635802

9 BSCANF13063151
10 BSCANF110603258

Mature Cow

00 NO UL A WN

BSCANF12015874
BSCANF12115952
BSCANF45000842
BSCANF12635791
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF45000859
BSCANF12635788
BSUSAF68171026

9 BSCANF12299645
10 BSCANF109081164

Aged Cow

1

BSCANF11621270

NOR BELLA FELINO PRU
GUBELMAN KADE DARLIN
MAPLE BOOM PAULA 2

MAPLE BOOM PUCKRE
KEVIOTT ACRES CADENCE XBOX
PLEIN SOLEIL SASCHA TWIXY
GUBELMAN AMIR DOMINICAN
SCHWEIZER FALK COFFEE
GUBELMAN HIGHLIGHT MAGIC
MAPLE BOOM VANITY

GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL

FOUR OAK TEQUILA EMBER

GUBELMAN PHIL DECCA

STRADOW APEX NOEL

BROWN HEAVEN DYNAMITE BONITA-ET
BROWN HEAVEN F&F BERRY

PLEIN SOLEIL SEASIDE RYM

SCHWEIZER SBLAMBORGHINI MADDY
CHARLUSON VICTOR P ANDREA

MILEC SSBLOOM GABY

KOOPYCREST DAIRY KING MYLA
SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
NOR BELLA PHIL SNOW WHITE
HINSY APEX KORA

FOUR OAK DYNAMITE TWERK
GLENSPRINGS SADIE

GUBELMAN PHIL DORA

GUBELMAN VICTOR HOLLY

ELOC BIVER KARA

BELBRUNE SEASIDEBLOOM BEAST
GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS-ET
GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE
BROWN HEAVEN VASSLI FUNNY
FOUR OAK BIVER VIPER

GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY
SCHWEIZER ASSAY POUFFA

NOR BELLA BLAZER DAHLIA

MAPLE BOOM SIMVILA

BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN SKYDALY-ET

NOR BELLA AMARETTO SWEET

DUN ROVIN SEAMAN JULES
GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO

NOR BELLA THUNDER SOPHIE
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
GUBELMAN ASSAY DENISE

NOR BELLA BIVER PADDLE
IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA

MARLAIT BROOKINGS GENIE

CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON

2 BSCANF107829107 BELPRAIJITSUE CLARA

3

el

Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
VG 89 3 1 17556 722 4.1 601
VG 85 3 2 15446 623 4 538
3 2 13076 606 4.6 463
3 2 13199 600 4.5 466
GP 83 3 1 13355 596 4.5 487
GP 81 3 2 12428 487 3.9 430
VG 87 3 0 11340 552 49 428
VG 87 3 0 12356 506 4.1 415
VG 87 3 3 11453 502 4.4 439
3 2 10147 532 5.2 413
Class Vr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
87 11 14759 607 4.1 532
GP 81 3 6 13423 575 4.3 464
VG 87 3 11 12548 582 4.6 474
GP 82 3 7 11064 523 4.7 419
VG 88 3 11 12669 486 3.8 428
VG 8 3 6 12169 537 4.4 399
VG 8 3 8 12061 518 4.3 426
GP 83 3 11 11558 556 4.8 404
VG 85 3 10 11403 421 3.7 400
VG 87 3 11 11851 465 3.9 396
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
P 8 4 1 14656 602 4.1 532
GP 82 4 3 14882 714 4.8 555
EX 95 4 9 13411 702 5.2 510
EX 90 4 9 14296 578 4 463
VG 8 4 1 13418 510 3.8 471
VG 87 4 0 12683 557 4.4 453
GP 83 4 2 14329 564 3.9 483
VG 8 4 7 13418 536 4 465
EX 90 4 0 12109 525 4.3 432
EX 90 4 4 12154 545 45 447
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
EX 91 5 7 16518 648 3.9 559
EX 92 5 5 13329 637 4.8 507
EX 92 5 3 13341 601 4.5 505
VG 86 5 8 14211 629 4.4 488
GP 83 5 9 11938 598 5 464
EX 90 5 6 13621 529 3.9 464
VG 88 5 6 13081 516 3.9 445
GP 82 5 7 13440 515 3.8 447
5 5 12705 546 4.3 463
EX 90 5 5 12471 565 4.5 443
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
93 10 15900 654 4.1 491
VG 88 1 14323 565 3.9 491
EX 91 6 5 14028 550 3.9 495
EX 90 6 4 14015 554 4 460
EX 91 7 7 13741 547 4 468
EX 90 6 4 12404 573 4.6 462
VG 87 6 3 13055 528 4 423
EX 97 7 10 13615 490 3.6 447
EX 90 7 2 12680 489 3.9 456
EX 90 8 1 11209 528 4.7 416
Class Yr Mth Milk Fat %F Prot
EX 91 10 1
VG 86 11 1

%P M

3.4
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.6
3.5
3.8
3.4
3.8
4.1

450
421
356
356
351
347
314
327
300
265

%P M

3.6
35
3.8
3.8
3.4
33
3.5
35
3.5
33

359
354
321
290
324
303
298
287
308
303

%P M

3.6
3.7
3.8
3.2
3.5
3.6
34
35
3.6
3.7

371
345
310
340
339
319
334
319
305
296

%P M

3.4
3.8
3.8
3.4
3.9
3.4
3.4
33
3.6
35

370
318
320
325
287
324
312
316
295
290

%P M

3.1
3.4
3.5
33
3.4
3.7
3.2
33
3.6
3.7

370
332
328
319
308
274
298
306
286
260

%P M

F
457
424
407
400
390
339
376
337
324
342

368
378
371
342
310
331
317
341
282
296

379
418
408
347
321
348
330
319
328
330

F
362
381
362
361
360
315
309
305
316
330

385
332
324
315
311
317
303
278
276
311

F

P Comp Owner

439
420
359
358
366
345
340
320
328
309

1346
1265
1122
1114
1107
1031
1030
984

952

916

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
KENILCREST FARMS, ON

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON

P Comp Owner

369
349
346
315
312
285
301
287
311
289

1096
1081
1038
947
946
919
916
915
901
888

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
STRADOW FARM INC., AB

FERME BELFAU INC., QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC

FERME MCF LECLERCINC., QC

P Comp Owner

386
368
338
318
341
326
322
316
311
310

1136
1131
1056
1005
1001
993
986
954
944
936

SHAWN KOOPMANS, ON
SPRINGROSE FARMS LTD, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FERME LIMA, QC

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
A. DEAN COLE, NS

P Comp Owner

358
345
346
319
319
316
303
300
307
293

1090
1044
1028
1005
966
955
924
921
918
913

FERME PHENIX 2020 INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

P Comp Owner

325
325
330
299
300
292
276
287
294
275

1080
989
982
933
919
883
877
871
856
846

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GEOFFREY MCCONNELL, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

BRIAN PACHECO, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
MARTIN GOULET, QC

P Comp Owner
9023 330 3.7 288 3.2 200 188 182 570 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
4926 178 3.6 165 3.4 111 102 106 319 FERME AACAT SENC, QC
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Thank you Canadian Brown Swiss & Braunvieh
members for your continued support to the breed.
If you would like to have your farm profiled in our
newsletter or if you have any pictures we can use for
publications send them to BrownSwiss@holstein.ca
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